January 21, 2021

Applicant{s): Naomi H. Karzai
Charles Lanvale, LLC, T/a Pen and Quill at the Chesapeake
1701-05 N. Charles Street 21201
Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request for a hardship extension.
{a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Naomi H. Karzai {49%); and (2) Paticia Karzai (51%).
{b} Corporate Standing: Charles Lanvale, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 1/52021 is in good standing.

(c) Timeline of request: On 12/3/2020 staff received hardship letter request from the licensee(s}). According fo
request the establishment closed on 7/3/2020. Due to Governor's Execufive Order regarding COVID-19 the 180-day
rule begin to toll starting on 3/12/2020. As the hardship letter was filed within 180 days of the Executive Order, this
hardship extension request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-2202 as it was filed within the 180-day
period.

Board’s Decision:



November 1, 2020

Board of Liquor license Commissioners for Baltimore City

#1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500

Baltimore, Mid 21201

Re: Charles Lanvale LLC t/a Pen and Quill at The Chesapeake
1701-05 N. Charles Street, Baltimore, Md. 21201

Charles Lanvale LLC t/a Pen and Quill obtained it's current liquor License # LBO25 on March 12,
2010 following a transfer from the previous owner (landlord) Ernst Valery t/a Milk & Honey Il From
2014 until the transfer in 2019, management of Pen and Quill operated the restaurantand license
under a management agreement with Milk & Honey Il. During the six plus years of time, Pen and Quiil
had not received any violations nor complaints and Charles Lanvale LLC Pen and Quill has continued to
be in good standing with the State of Maryland.

As a direct cause of the Covid 19 Pandemic significantly reduced sales and limited occupancy and
closures, it became financially necessary for Charles Lanvale to temporarily cease its daily operations, at
the time it was hoped to be temporary with hopes of additional funding either local or national would
come thru. On july 3™ the daily restaurant service operation ceased however there were two
outstanding future dinners during August so we were committed to remaining “open” for those.
Unfortunately, as the Covid 19 restrictions continued, both venues cancelled in August. The landlord
was able to get a potential tenant in the space and let us know that we should prepare to vacate the
premises if they were successful. We met with the potential tenants when they were still negotiating
with the landlord and it was considered and requested that we agree to a management agreement with
them since they were unsure as to when they may be able to complete construction and also obtain
licensing . We confirm we applied for the renewal of the license in March 2020 however have not
received an actual renewal license, Citing the Governors order number 20-06-11-01, we wish to request
a 180 day hardship extension. This extension should allow for the tenants to complete their
renovations and for us to allow them to work under the management agreement while we prepare and
apply for the sale and transfer of the license.

Of note, one of the applicants on the original application, Patricia M Karzai has changed her address as
follows: The other applicant and licensee, Naomi Hope Karzai

remains a Baltimore City resident

W%;{/ 4% RECEIVED
atricia M. KarZza Naomi Hope Karzai
[ DEC 03 2020
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Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlLlicense w | Query w | Help w

License Detail

| Close the License [ [ Print License | f Print Renewal Letter | | << Go Back
License info
License Num: LB 092 Cert Num: 0794 Fee: $2,500.00 Stafus: Renewed
ticense Date:5/1/2020 License Year: 2020

CR Number: 15640354

Paymeni Date: ****

2019 - 2020 TPP Paid []
2020 Trader's License [] | Update info

| Click to Start License Renewal J

Ada Adull Entertginment License
I Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location

Corp Name: CHARLES LANVALE, LIC
Trade Name: PEN AND QUILL AT THE CHESAPEAKE
Lone Code: 0
Phone: 410-601-3588

Block Num: 1701-05 Street: CHARLES STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21201

CR Number: 15640356

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TO USE 157 FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT/CAFE WITH LiVE
ENTERTAINMENT/DANCING AND QGUTDOOR TABLE SERVICES
Restriction:

Edit the License Location info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
first Name [Last Name  [Street City State {Zip Action [Change Owner
NAOMI H. {KARZAI 1414 W. MT, ROYAL AVENUE Baltimore MDD 21217 iEditI Remove Owner

Comments
Date Comment Action




Received hardship extension request letter from licensee along with check [#6243) for $100.

12/08/2020}\ ice #120221... /i | Delete |
03/11/2020 Alcohol Awareness expires on 03/02/24 Naomi Karzai and Sheilah Rubin-Wylie{certified by John Delote
S Murray)..../sb
FHPERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE Letter sent fo Licensee/s Home ;
09/26/2019 Address on September 26, 2012.*** /mb [ Delete
3/12/2019 Application for transfer of ownership was COMPLETED (Transfer Fee Inovice #114434)
03/28/2019[on 10/18/2018 on behalf of Charles Lanvale, LLC T/a Pen and Quill at the Chesupeake, Naomi l Delete
Karzai.
03/22/2019|STATE OF MD TAX was Cleared on 03/11/19.../mb Delete
01/25/20191****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letfter sent to the Business address on January 25, 2019.%***/mb Delete
01/08/201911/4/201% 90 doy transfer pending letler{s} were sent to all applicant(s}....k/r Delete
10/19/2018 16/18/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Application to fransfer ownership with continuation of live ! Delete 1
entertainment and ouldoor table service - APPROVED {3-0 vote)...../ir
Application for Transfer of ownership with continuation of live entertainment and outdoor table
09/13/2018service filed on behaif of Charles Lanvale, LLC T/a Pen and Quill at the Chesapeake, Naomi i Delete I
Karzaion 8/14/18 Jkk
03/02/2017|Alcohol Awareness expires on 02/24/21 {Naomi Karzai} Delete
103/23/2016)Alcohol Awareness expires on 03/18/20 {Naomi Kline & Chelsea Gregoire} Delete
[05/06/2015|Alcohol Awarness exprise on 03/28/2019 { Helmand Karzai) Delete
08/11/2014 07/10/ 1.4 Public Hearing re:.Requesf fo add second floor for business. Board APPROVED Delete
expansion. Owe $100 Hearing fee.
Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 092 Address: 1701-05 CHARLES STREET NORTH

Trade Name: PEN AND QUILL AT THE CHESAPEAKE

Comment:

Hoid Info

Add Comment

Powered by:




CHARLES LANVALE LLC: W15867013

Department ID Number:
W15867013

Business Name:
CHARLES LANVALE LLC

Principal Office:
1523 BOLTON STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21217

Resident Agent:
GORDON D. FRONK, ESQ.
111 EAST DOVER ST.
EASTON MD 21601

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 1S IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
05/13/2014

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



January 21, 2021

Applicant(s): Franklin A. James
Interstate Maryland Beverage, LLC, T/a Tru Baltimore
411 S. Cenfral Avenue 21224
Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor Hotel-Motel License
Application for a new Class “B" Beer, Wine and Liquor Hotel-Motel license, requesting outdoor table service.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Franklin A. James was born in Baltimore, MD in November of 1977. He lives in
Baltimore, MD.

{b} Ownership Breakdown: (1) Franklin A. James (1%); (2) Linda Carter (1%); (3} Biruk Tadese (1%}; and (4)
Interstate ABC Corporation (97%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: N/A

(d) Qualified Voters: Larry Smith, Verna Johnson and William Epps are qualified Baltimore City voters.

(e) Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the property as a new 8 — story hotel per BMZA
2018- 224 as per plans and code.

{f} Corporate Standing: interstate Maryland Beverage, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 1/5/2021 is active and in good
standing.

(g} Posting Report: The location was posted on 12/3/2020, and checked on 12/12/2020. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 15 licensed liguor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area: "B” BWL-11; “D"-BWL-1; 'BD7" BWL-1; and
“Hotel/Motel"-2.

{h) Timeline: N/A
(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposifion or support.

in considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Aricle 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



2018 Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Bommissioners for Baltimore City

NEW/ TRANSFER/ EXPANSION, AMENDMENT(S) APPLICATION FEE - SE00.00

Revised
INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER T NEW G EXPANSION OF PREMISES T3 AMENDMENT(S) (O
EXPLANATION OF REQUEST: Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor (H-M) CLASSTYPE: B

Please select one option and il out the requested information
A) NEW LICENSE REQUEST: ADDRESS (0F PROPOSED LOCATION: 411 S. Central Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21224
B) TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIF ONLY: ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE:
£) TRANSFER DF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION:

TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: ADDRESS DF PROPOSED RELOCATION:
D) AMENDMENT OR EXPANSION REQUEST: ADDRESS OF THE LOCATION:

CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: Interstate Maryland Beverage, LLC TRADE NAME: Tru Baltimore
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER. 410-291-7500 BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS: Franklin.James@interstatehotels.com

ATTORNEY FOR THE ARPLICANT, Linda C. Cartr, Carter Law, LLC A JRESS; 17720 e e sute 100 e w0 20705 PHONE. 301-242-8800

Part of Pramises Used (Abte: Aoors and Areas for Storage). ® o v sossmareoms maet e - flyidane Tabla Service Provided? £3Yes £ Na - Delivary of sloahol? U] Yes [ Na
Live Entertainment provided? [1Yes [ No What Kind (£ £ fond f2)? i Premise Catering of Feod and Alechol? (T Yes [ o

Ioning Receipt or Eurrent Certificate of Oocupancy Permit attached to Application? [ Yes (2] N Estimated Seating Capacity: 78 seats
Please note that as per Alc. Bev. Art. § 1Z-I607(4)(Z). an spplication for the issuance or iransier, is not complele ualess the aoplicant hes ohtained aparaval
and/ar verification frem the Baltimors Mumicigal Zoning Appeals (BHZ4)

|, Applicant A

Frankiin A. James

(Full name} {Telephonena.) t-mail (Required)
11 5 Eutaw Street, APT 1303 Baltmore MD 21201 2 years
{Residence) Street Lity State lipCode {period of residency in Baltimare City)
1 1‘!1 877 Male Baltimore, MD

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Mate pr Female) {Place of Birth)

Bheck: Yes {1 NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
Yes [J No Are you a registered vater in the City of Baltimors?
2. Applicent B

{Fult name) {Telephonene.) E-mail (Required)
(Residence)Strest City State ZipCode {period of residency in Baltimore City)
{Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Mals or Female} (Place of Birth)

Check: £ Yes [J No Have you been a resident and taxgayer of the Gity of Baltimere for 2 years preceding this application?
0 Yes[J Ma Are you & registered voter in the City of Baltimare?
3. Applicant B

(Fufl name) {Telepheneno.) E-mail (Required)
{Residence) Street City State fipCade {pericd of residency in Baltimare City)
{Menth/Year of Bicth) {Sex: Male ar Female} (Place of Birth)

Check: T3 Yes O NoHave you beena resident and texpayer of the City of Baltimare for Z years preceding this application?
1 Yes €1 No Are you a registered voter in the City of Beltimore?

Hevised January 2015




1. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guiltty of a felony in the State of Maryland or any other? 3 Yes (1 No - If yes, indicate epplicant and explain,
Applicent A FJ BE1 cQO

Zi'las the mﬁ:&:t(s) been athdmdgulltyufvhlaﬂnu the laws‘ governing the s;l.n’uf sny elcoholic beverage or MMIH any Stm ﬁi:h:élng
Maryland? [ Yes (=] No - if yes, mark applicent and provide explanetion in adjacent space provided.
Applicant A OO BO] CO

3. Stata whether the spplicent(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any offense ageinst the laws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
the linited States, or against the United Stetes (Fadaral Crime)? (J Yes &3 Na - IF yes, mark applicant and explein.

Applicest ADD 801 to

4. Hes the agplicant(s} ever had & license for the sale of alcoholic bevarages In the Stete of Meryland? [ Yes [2] No if yas, mark epplicant end |
expiain (address of bocation, dates thet the applicant was a licensee, and the trede nerma).
Applicant A E] RO cO

3. Hes the applicent(s) ever had a liquar license suspended or revoked? (I Yes (<) No if yas, mark applicent and explain.
Applicent A L1 B £

B. Does the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any ather alcohalic beverage business or business for which an alceholic beveraga license
has baen applied for, grented, and issved? [ Yes [ No If yes, mark applicant and explain (address of location and trade name).
Applicant A ] BD €I

T. Do the ébaﬁés .urlt:idlrlmn l;f.my of ths. Qﬁﬁﬂré.am(.?)ulur\rn Vn ﬁr;ﬂ;t:fﬂi inturut in aﬁy nﬂmr a.lcﬁhnlin.l.aéﬁl;agﬁs Bu.nn.sa. or Eﬁimﬁ in Hal.l.;hﬁu.n.'n
City or eny other jurisdiction in the State of Meryland? [ Yes (=) No if yes, mark applicant and explein (sddress of location end trade name).
Mpicant AD B E£O

B. Are you financially interested in any other alcoholic beverages kcense applied, pranted or issued? (1 Yes O No If yes, please explain
Applicant A B0 Lo

A s the ficensed premise currently open and operating? [ Yes (2] Nu If no, then provide dete of last day of aperation of the estahlishment.

N ()

{0. Do any of the applicent(s) - persanally or thraugh an entity - hava any indebtedness or other financinl obligations to any menufacturer,
brewer, distiler, or whalasaler at the time of making this eapplicatin? [ Yes () Ha f yes, pleazs explain. if yes, please provide infarmation as to
the spplicent(s) indebted - persanally or through en entity - the amount of the indebtedness, end the name of the mamufacturer, brewer, distiler,
ar wholesaler?

Applicant A ] 8] CO

Revised Jamsry 2013



Il. Plaasa kst the following informaticn for the Menegsr of the estabishment to be Ecansad:
Address

F]"ankﬁn A James 11 8. Eutiw S, Apt 1303, Baltimore, MD 21201

Applicants Applying a3 Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Corporation list & officers (attach kst if necezsary) or in Limited Liabifty Company/Partnerships
kst ol puthorized persons,) Plsse note that a8 fcsnsees MUST have g ANANCIAL INTEREST & the Scansa sppfied for as par Ac. Bav. Art. 8 4-809 (i)} K necessary,
Messa sitach 8 Bxt of the names sd sddress of off outstending stock hoiars whe st the ting of gpplicstion own sny stock of the corporstion snd the erticles of

icorporation, pertnership sgrasne or riicles of orpsnizelim
H )
o e Linda C. Carter g 30 cambel ost cout. waemae wo 21108 1« Member, Augne oy g, 170

H f 0
e Franklin A, James e 17 st ap 105, satimors, w0 21201 1 Authorized Foggp sy peip. 170

: ,A 0

e BITUK Tadese g, 00 on srosoress s s wozooo, . Member, Aty sieeeto: | 70
. B B . [+]

4 NAME: Interstate ABC Corporation ADORESS, 221" Coysta e, Suke 1100, Aogon, VA 22202 yip Managing Mo.gr sack Hel: 97%

*Extract Irom Law: i any sfidevit or oath regquired under the provisions of this Act shell contain any folse statements, the offender shall ba deamed
guilty of perfury. And upon indictmant and conviction thersof shall be subject to penakties provided by Law for that crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature eppesrs below certifies thet he/she has bean a rexident and taxpayer of Battimaore City,

Moryland for at sest two years preceding the filing of this spplicetion. Each of sald applicants hereby certifiex further that i the license epplied for Is granted,

he/she wil conform to all State and Gounty lews and regulations relating ta the sale af elcchalic beveragaes, es welt as to the rules and regulations of the Board of

licenss Commissioners for Beltimare City, and herby grents permission to the State Comptrofler, his duly authorizad depities, ispectars and clerks, The Board of

License Commisaionars for Baltimare Eﬂy ite duly sutharized Egants ond employees, and any peaca officer of Battimars City or the State of Horyland to inspect and
! ) o i &l parts therasf upan and in which said buzinexs Iz to be conducted.

{ hereby caftify that o the o) day of 0 , 2P & helope me, the subseriber. a mta public uf the State of in and for
parsanally appesra nt(s} named in this applicd¥on made oath in dire farm of
aw that the rfeper end facts contained | in, said application are true and dpbrect. As whaebs, my hand and
S
, é(!é@!é! ; C @Z 3 BOsan S, Cook
: : . | i)
Signatura v [Motary Seal] My Commission expipf] OTARY PUBLIC

/ woTARy

PrirltedHame:SU—Sa/] > CJB’C ; Pﬂggteegra:mnw
My

Commission Expires
September 20, 2021

Signature of Applicant

F heraby cartify that on the day of .20__, befora me, the subscriber, @ notary public of the State of in and for
. persanally appaarad the epplicant(s) named in this application made oath in due form of
law thet the metter and facts contained in said application sre true end corract. As witness. my hand and notarial seal.
Signature: [Notary Seal] My Commissien expires
Printed Name;
Signature of Applicant €
| hereby certify that g the day of .2 before me, the subscriber, a natary public of the Stete of in and for
. perzonally eppeared the epplicani(s) named in this application made oath in dus form of
law thet the metter and facts cortained in seid application are trua and coreact. As witness, my hend and notariel seel.
Signature: {Notary Seal) My Commission expires
Printed Nama:
3

fwvised Jonuary 200



X Meme and Addeess of the wners of the premise/landurd: __24E F _{Dpocene RO, Phons Numbes:

S und Baewns, /nAecsy
STATEMENT BF ﬂ\'ﬂify [F PREMISES RECRNRE( IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHDLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(L WE) eH 7, FHRM HEREBY CERTIFY,
That (1 am, we are) the awner(s) of the property lucated at SH{ S. Certra Ave . Baltimore, Gity with a Zip

Cods of i\ *0 S which is nemed in the present application made to Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City ender
the Alcohalic Baverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the ficense applied for. snd hereby autharize the State Comptroller, s duly

authorized deputies, inspectors end clerks, the Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly authorizad agents and employees.
and any peace officer of the Gity of Beltimore and State of Maryland, to inspeet and search, withaut warrant, the premises upon which the business

is to baggnducted, and,any and sll parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and 8l hours.

Wndlnrd
Fherely certily that o the 2 I day of . 02D belore % e subscriber, a notary putdic of the State of _\D&m in and
] (S \Y

for . persenaily sppeared the
landlard/property owner nemed in this application made oath i due form of law that tha matter and fects contelned in said spplication are tre and corract.

As witnass, my d notarial 8

Hatary Signat ry Seal} My Commissian expires () Ly
$ta‘'e of Indiana
St Josepn County

anyrsestone ADOANAG Y VN roolewaky
My Commission Expires Apr 29, 2022

The fallowing cartificates must be signed by et least 3 parsons,
We, the undersigned citizens, real estats owners and registered voters in the Dity of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the presant application iz to be canducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) Is/ars persanally known to
us &nd has been s rasident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

e Appcaitl):

ﬂr\-ﬁfu:m/ 13067 Frrecn AV Q@_ _ J(’ﬁ? e
Conwterd 17 Batimee 4 212574 - W
J15 S.cenNteAL. [

%N ’-ECC'ElZ bA,Cr! MD, leoékb'

St 7 |9R0 Anggle A ) m
. Boltimere, MA Sy /@/M | Yeors

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore mm'

[ North Charles Streat, Suite {500, Baitimore, Maryland 21201 will be provided to the gamere! mehars of tha public.
Phane: 410-336-4377 Fax: 40-336-4382

\ 0CT 29 2020
Revised daneary 2063

Baltimore City
Liquor Bo
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INTERSTATE MARYLAND BEVERAGE LLC: W19289016

Department 1D Number:
W19285016

Business Name:
INTERSTATE MARYLAND BEVERAGE LLC

Principal Office:

5851 LEGACY CIRCLE
SUITE400

PLANO TX 75024-5979

Resident Agent:

THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED
2405 YORK ROAD

SUITE201

LEUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM MD 21093-2264

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
12/14/2018

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A
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MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA ! 5

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C" BEER & WINE

“D™ BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

4.2 BEER, WINE & [IQUOR _

“B" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR lﬁ

~C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR [

“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 6
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee information (Trade Name): |Tru Baltimare

Corparation Name: ]Interstate Maryland Beverage,LLC

Location Address: |411 S. Central Avenue

License Type: | Class *B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operoting In a safe and sanitary manner? | No v
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | yes v

Date Posted? 112/3/2020 |j

Estimated Dote of Removal? |12 /12/2020

Are there any other licensed estabiishments within a two block radius? Yes o

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
see map

Comments and Follow-up ltems(s) {please note any issues or concerns about the location):
inew LB restaurant license with out door table service.

insert Photo of Sign and location:




[3 Attach Additlonal Photos

Inspector Name Date and Time

If:D#.wfbm’tfmore\steven.han

[12/4/2020 |7 2:41:59 pM

Name of Licensee (if present)

; Approve 1‘ i Disapprove




Permit - Details

Permit Num.:COM2018-03234 Permit issued:3/11/2019
Pfan Num:2018-2001 Date Final:
Address:411 S CENTRAL AVE Date Exp:3/11/2022 11:08:00 AM
Block-Lot:1432 030A(see parcel details) Last Update:8/24/2018 6:09:16 PM
Zip Code;21202-0000
Estimated Total Cost: 13000000 Last User:lEEC
Existing Use: Building Fully Sprinkler:Y

Proposed Use:
Type of Work:NEW

see applicant info
see other agency info

CONSTRUCT A NEW 8-STORY 140-ROOM HOTEL PER BMZA 2018-224 AS PER PLANS AS PER CODE.

Add Activity

Action Notes DISP  ASSIGNED DATE1

Application Received
Traffic (AA)2018-2001: APP  JTHU

Health Department  (AA)2018-2001: APP  XWEL

(AA)2018-2001:NEW CONSTRUCTION / ADDITION Plan
No. 2018-2001 Provide certificate of lot consolfidation?? + List
of codes used — Ck « CODE SECTION 301: Use &
Occupancy = R-1, A-2, A-3, B, Ok « TABLE 503: Number of
Siories = 8 - Ok Building Height = - 97 ft » TABLE 503: Area
Proposed Addition = 8891 sf/ Floor— Ok » TABLE 601: Type
of Construction = [B, - Ok » TABLE 705.8: Maximum Area of
Exterior wail opening - Ok » SECTION 803: Building fully
sprinklered = YES - Ok » MEANS OF EGRESS » TABLE
1016.2: Travel distance ~ fi « SECTION 1021 Minimum
Structural/Arch MNumber of Exits per floor 2, -- Ok « SECTION 1100: APP  JIGW
Review Accessibility, {2010 ADA Standards} - Ok + SECTION 1606:
Load Combination, Dead load, Live load, snow load, Wind
speed, + SECTION 1807: Foundation walls - Ok «
STRUCTURAL FRAMING: Ok - Wall section schedules &
details for all new walls- OK + Building envelope insulation
requirements, Walls, ceiling and above roof R-values + Show
how proposed project comply with Baltimore City Green
Construction Code (BCGCC). « Upload Green Building
Statement of Comptiance ?? » Upload Green Building
Compliance Narratives - 7? RESPOND ONLY TO ITEMS
MARKED ?7 and upload upload revision to Message Board.

Transporiation - {AA)2018-2001.TISITMA requirements have ben mel. VLL APP  LACY
Referral DHCD 10/19/18

(AAY2018-2001:Approval of revisions updated 12-28-18.
"Your Electrical review for is complete. The next steps are as
follows: please take steps fo resolve all pending hofd
comments. You may contact the reviewer directly via
message board or use contact information embedded in the
i-ficon. Once prompted that alt reviews are complete, please
. . log on to ePlans

Electrical Review {https:/feplans. baltimorecity goviProjectDoxfindex.aspx),
download the signature ready set, print on minimum of
11X17 size papers, and if applicable, have all pages signed
and sealed by the ArchitectYEngineer of record, and proceed
to our office at Room 101, 417 E Fayette Street to pay for
your permit. The permit fee will be uploaded onto the
message board. The Permit Fee can be paid at 417 E.
Faystte Street by Cash, Check (Payable to DIRECTOR OF

APP  RSNO

http://atweb/tmfix/Plan_Detail View.asp?TMNUM=COM2018-03234

8/22/2018
10:27:00
AM

8/22/12018
10:;27.00
AM

8/22/2018
10:27:00
AM

872212018
10:27:00
Al

8/22/2018
10:27:00
AM

Page 1 of 4

s Done
DATES By
81712018
12.47:00 CLEE
P
10/3/2018
12:01:060 JTHU
PM
11142018
2:17:00 JWEL
PM
212712018
4:20:00 JIGW
PM
10/18/2018
5:39:00 LACY
PM
12/28/2018
5:30:00 RSNO
Pt

5/7/2020
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FINANCE), Money Order, and major credit cards {Visa,
Mastercard, American Express, and Discover) Please call
Plans Examining directly @ 410-396-3460 if you have any
questions. Final approval pending correctly completed IGCC
checklist, where applicable. Thank you, Plans Examining and
Permiis 417 E. Fayette St — Room 101 Baltimore MD 21202
410-396-3460" SEPARATE PERMIT REQRJIRED FOR
ALTERATION FIRE ALARM AND SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
ALTERATION OF BRANCH CIRCUITS Article 210,
220.Table 210.24 & LV DEVICES Article-720.

8/22/2018 9/24/2018
Conduit {AA)2018-2001: APP RGRE 10:27:00 11:42:00 RGRE
AM AM
Planning {AA)2018-2001: Forest Conservation, Design, SPRC, APP  IQUA %23/72&1)3 :1[';1453018 IQUA
(Distribution) Subdivision & Floodplain reviews complete AM . P‘M :
(AA)2018-2001:Plans revised, dishwasher removed. [HOLD.
. . Commercial dishwasher shall not discharge through the 8/22/2018 11/7/2018
g:\r.:.r;fvmcafl?lumbmg grease interceplor per Baltimore City amendments to the APP  WAGN 10:27:00 9:43:00 WAGN
f IPC. Revise necessary plans and re-upload to message AM AM
board as individual sheets.]
{AA)2018-2001:NO CONFLICT WITH UTILITIES - 8/22/2018 211412018
DPW Preliminary DISTUBANCE 12,862 SQ FT AND 1,205 CU YD -ESD#7669 APP DPWP 10:27:00 2:06:00 DPWP
ESC CONSTRUCTION FEE $155.00 AM PM
{AA}2018-2001:RECESSED INSTALLATION, SEAMLESS
MOLDED POLYETHYLENE TANK. 4" FPT INLET/QUTLET
WITH 4" x 3" FPT FITTINGS, 50 GPM, 20 GALLON LIQUID
! . 8/22/2018 10/31/2018
. CAPACITY, 127.6 LB. GREASE CAPACITY, FACTORY 7 g,
Pollution Confrol g\ i 11N FLOW CONTROL, INTEGRAL AIR RELIEF / APP JMCL oo prri JMCL
ANTI-SIPHON, FIELD ADJUSTABLE RISER SYSTEM,
ASME A112.14.3 AND CSA B481.1 CERTIFIED. COVER
SHALL PROVIDE WATER/GAS-TIGHT SEAL.
{AA)2018-2001:This does not mean the plans are approved.
Fire Dept- Referral The plans have been assigned 1o Fire Review member. All 8/2212018 9/19/2018
(wi Iang) questions, concerns, of comments should go through NRR 10:27:00 3:45:.00
P message board. If you have any questions on how io use AM PM
message board call 410-396-3460.
Property 8/22/2018 941872018
Location/Records (AAY2018-2001: APP  WSHA :\g;IZ?.OO S.GS.OO REVA
{AA)2018-2001:DOT approvat as per plans, revised plans &
approved DA Provide details for sidewalk paving, curb & 8/122/2018 12110/2018
Highways gutter, boltards, brick pavers. A Developer's Agreement is APP  JDEO 10:27:00 11:48:00 JDEO
required. Upload the DA# as a PDF on message board into AM AM
E-Plans for verification that it has been applied for,
{AA)2018-2001: The minor privilege for the foundation should 82212018 3612019
. - be paid for and picked up. In addition, please file application ey g
Minor Privileges for minor privilege concerning any cancpies, steps, planters, APP MGRA ;\(&27.00 3.35.00 WSHA
etc encroaching in the right of way.
. . . 8/22/2018 9/19/2018
Zoning Referral gﬁﬁfjgiﬁgﬁ’g :Approval contingent upon completion of  app  GrER 10:27-00 34500  CLEE
: AM PM
{AA)2018-2001:Flood Protection Elevation (FPE) for the site
is 9.4 NAVDSS. The lowest floor of the structure must be
elevated at least to the FPE. Addifionally, the following
Flood Plains sections of Baltimore City Code Arlicle 7 apply: § 3-1.In APP  BATT %235858 1%;65{2301 8 VUKP
({Planning) general. § 3.5. Nonresidentiat structures. § 3-8. Design, AM ’ F'-M ’
anchering, and materials. § 3-14. Enclosures below lowest
floor or flood-protection elevation. § 3-17, Utilities and
facilities.
81222018 9/19/2018
SPRC (Planning) (AA)2018-2001:SPRC Approved 14 June 2018 APP  ETIS 10:29:00 3:45:00 ETIS
AM PM
. 8/2212018 9/19/2018
Forest Conservation s 110015.2001: APP  ABUS 10:29:00 34500  ABUS
{Planning) AM PM
(AA)Y2018-2001:10/23/18 - responses submitted and revised
Besign Review design approved. Writlen: responses to last UDAAP meeting ;oo AGAT %23;23;8 1?{32’%818 ACAT
(Ptanning) must be submitted to Anthony.Cataldo@baltimorecity.gov to AN"I ) AM .
complete Design Review.
o APP MDES 8/22/2018 117712018 DES
Subdivision {AA)2018-2001:11/7/18 Plat recorded 10/23/18 MB #4334 10:29:00 12:34:00

http://atweb/tmfix/Plan_Detail_View.asp? TMNUM=COM2018-03234 5/7/2020
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(Planning) 8/23/18 On hold pending recordation of subdivision approval. AM PM
{AA)2018-2001:Separate Permits required for Fire Alarm and
Fire Dept- Reviewl Automatic Sprinkler System. Approved For: COM2018- APP  SEAM %2%3’28(1)8 :"g"é? 3818 SEAM
{wiplans) 03234: CONSTRUCT A NEW 8-STORY 140-ROGM HOTEL AM M
PER BMZA 2018-224 AS PER PLANS AS PER CODE.
3/M11/2019 3M1/2019
Reviews Complete 36 Month DONE 10:37:00 10:37:00  JIGW
AM AM
3M1/2019 3/11/2019
Ready to Issue DONE 10:37:00 10:37:00 HGW
AM AM
3/11/2019 3112019
Ready to Issue DONE 11:04:00 11:04:00 BMCF
AM AM
Print Final Permi{ DONE 3/11/201¢ CASH
992930-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH A/D 942-959 INSPECTED
Footer Grounding #4 FOOTER GROUND FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND  AFP  ASCH 4/23/2019 4/24/2019 4/24/2019 ASCH
APPROVED ACCORDING TO DRAWINGS.
1/24/2020 1/24/2020
Print DONE 11:31:00 11:31:00 ENED
AM AM
138226-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CONTACT:.LARRY 717-
. 818-4217 RESULT:FRAMING WAS INSPECTED AND
Framing APPROVED FOR 8TH FLOOR UNITS AND CORRIDOR. APP  DJON 2/25/2020 2/26/2020 2/26/2020 ODJION
STICKER:969339
Insulation 138246-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH ERR DJON 2/25/2020 2/26/2020 2/26/2020 DJON

14010701 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH, ARRIVED:9:57AM.
CONTACT:MR.LARRY. PHONE NUMBER:717-818-4217.
. . RESULTS:THE PARTIAL INSULATION IS APPROVED FOR
Partial Insulation THE 8TH EL PERIMETER WALLS OF THE ROCKWOOL APP  CAMA 212712020 212812020 2/28/2020 CAMA
AND F S KVAPOR BARRIER PER THE DRAWINGS OK
TO CLOSE UP. DEPARTURE:10:13AM.

140824-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CONTACT:LARRY 717-
: 818-4217 RESULT:FRAMING WAS INSPECTED AND
Framing APPROVED FOR 7TH FLOOR UNITS ONLY. APP  DJON 2/28/2020 3/2/2020 3/2/2020  DJON
STICKER: 969351

142462-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CONTACT:LARRY 717-

Insulation 818-4217 RESULT:INSULATION WAS INSPECTED AND
APPROVED FOR YTH FLOOR UNITS ONLY.
STICKER:968489

14315401 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CONTACT:LARRY 717-
. 818-4217 RESULT.FRAMING WAS INSPECTED AND
Framing APPROVED FOR 6TH FLOOR UNITS ONLY. APP  DJON 3/4/2020 3/5/2020 3/5/2020 DJON
STICKER:968406

144786-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CONTACT:LARRY 717-
. . 818-4217 RESULT:INSULATION WAS INSPECTED AND
Partial Insulation APPROVED FOR 6TH FLOOR UNITS ONLY. APP  DJON 3/6/2020 3/9/2020 3/9/2020 DJON
STICKER:968498

145401-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CONTACT:LARRY 717-
’ 818-4217 RESULT.FRAMING WAS INSPECTED AND
Framing APPROVED FOR STAIRWELLS 1 AND 2, EXCLUDING APP  DJON 3/9/2020  3/10/2020 3/10/2020 OJON
DUCT SHAFT. STICKER:969415

146785-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CONTACT:LARRY 717-
. 818-4217 RESULT:5TH FLOOR FRAMING WAS
Framing INSPECTED AND APPROVED TO INSULATE. APP  DJON 3/11/2020 3/12/2020 3/12/2020 DJON
STICKER:969423

147721-09 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CANCELLED

Partial Insulation CONTRACTOR TO SEND IN PHOTOS OF 7TH AND 8TH
FLOOR CORRIDOR BEFORE HE CAN RECEIVE
INSPECTION

Insuation o e YRGS CONTACTLARRY 717" FAIL DJON  3/13/2020 3/16/2020 3/16/2020 DJON
149071-0% ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CONTACT:LARRY 717-

Framing 21%%20\75%5?8?;%“3%“&"‘ﬂ?ﬁ?Q’SoPNELCYT_ED AND APP  DJON 316/2020 3/17/2020 3/17/2020 DJON
STICKER:969429

APF  DJON 3/3/2020 3/412020 3/4/2020 DJON

CANC ASAN 3/12/2020 3/13/2020 3/13/2020 ASAN

; . 149223-01 ~ VM - ¥ - ENGLISH CONTACT:LARRY 717-
Partial Insulation 818.4217 RESULT FRAMING WAS INSPECTED AND APP DJON 3M6/2020 3/17/2020 3M17/2020 DJON

APPROVED FOR 5TH FLOOR UNITS ONLY.

http://atweb/tmfix/Plan_Detail View.asp?TMNUM=COM2018-03234 5/7/2020
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Framing

Partial Insutation

Insulation

Framing
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Partial Insulation

Framing

Partial Insulation

Insuation

http://atweb/tmfix/Plan Detail View.asp? TMNUM=COM?2018-03234

STICKER: 969429

149963-0% ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH CONTACT: LARRY 717-
818-4217 RESULT: FIRE PUMP ROOM 1 ST FLOOR
APPROVED TO INSULATE. STICKER # 971380

150498-01 ~ VM - ¥ - ENGLISH CONTACT:LARRY 717-
818-4217 RESULT:INSULATION WAS INSPECTED AND
APPROVED TO CLOSE 4TH FLOOR UNIT AND 15T
FLOOR FIRE PUMP ROOM WALLS. STICKER:969433

1561666-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH. ARRIVED: 1:34PM.
CONTACT:MR.LARRY. PHONENUMBER:717-818-4217.
RESULTS:THE PARTIAL INSULATION IS APPROVED FOR
THE 5TH.AND 8TH.FLHALLWAYS WALLS FOR SOUND
PURPOSES,OK TO CONTINUE WORK. STICKER
NUMBER:130852, DEPARTURE:1:43PM.

15269101 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH. ARRIVED:11:23AM,
CONTACT:MR.LARRY. PHONE NUMBER:717-818-4217.
RESULTS. THE FRAMING IS APPROVED FOR THE 20
HOTEL ROOMS FOR THE 3RD.FL.ONLY OK TO
INSULATE. DEPARTURE:11:38AM.

163453-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH. ARRIVED:12:23PM.
CONTACT:MR.LARRY. PHONE NUMBER:717-818-4217.
RESULTS:THE PARTIAL INSULATION IS APPROVED FOR
THE 4TH.FL.HALLWAY AND 182 STAIR TOWERS,OK TO
INSULATE. DEPARTURE12:33PM.

154489-01 ~ VM - ¥ - ENGLISH. ARRIVED: 1:00PM.
CONTACT:MR.LARRY. PHONE NUMBER:717-818-4217.
RESULTS: THE INSULATION IS APPROVED FOR THE
2ND.FL.OF THE 20 ROOMS OF FOR THE EXTERIOR
WALLS WITH FRSK VAPOR BARRIER FOR THE
INSULATION IS APPLIED. STICKER NUMBER:130672.
DEPARTURE:1:08PM.

155048-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH. ARRIVED:12:00PM.
CONTACT.MR.LARRY. PHONE NUMBER:717-818-4217.
RESULTS:THE FRAMING IS APPROVED ONLY FOR THE
2ND.FL.ONLY OF 20 HOTEL ROOMS OK TO DRYWALL.
DEPARTURE:12:49PM.

1560956-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH.ERROR NEED PARTIAL
INSULATION INSTEAD.

156551-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH. ARRIVED:11:33AM.
CONTACT:MR LARRY. PHONE NUMBER:717-818-4217.
RESULTS: THE PARTIAL FRAMING IS APPROVED FOR
FLOORS 1 THRU 8 OF ALL THE ELEVATOR
LLOBBIES,ALSO FIRE RATED DRYWALL INSTALLED AND
FIRE CAULK FOR ALL FLOORS 1 THRU 8 FOR THE
ELEVATOR SHAFTS WALLS OK TO CONTINUE WORK.
DEPARTURE2:05PM.

ARRIVED:12:19PM. CONTACT:MR.LARRY. PHONE
NUMBER.717-818-4217. RESULTS:THE PARTIAL
INSULATION [S APPROVED FOR THE 2ND.FL.OF 20
ROOMS OK TO CLOSE UP. 127831,
DEPARTURE:12:31PM.

159159-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH ARRIVED:1:15
CNTACT:LARRY PHONE:717-818-4217
RESULTS:INSULATION INSPECTION ON 3RD FLOOR
CORRIDOR WALLS O.K. TO CLOS STICKER:125769

LEFT:1:30

160100-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH ARRIVED:11:15
CONTACT:LARRY PHONE:717-818-4217
RESULTS:PARTIAL FRAMING INSPECTION ON FIRST
FLOOR, NEW BLEG'D PERIMETER WALLS AND
INTERIOR PARTITION WALLS O.K. TO INSULATE
STICKER:125774 LEFT:11:45

165067-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH ARRIVED:10:25
CONTACT.LARRY PHONE:717-818-4217 RESULTS:
INSULATION INSPECTION ON 2ND FLOOR CORRIDOR
OK. TO CLOSE STICKER: 131023 LEFT:10:45

165657-01 ~ VM - Y - ENGLISH ARRIVED:10:20
CONTACT.LARRY PHONE:7T17-818-4217
RESULTS:INSULATION INSPECTION ON 1ST FLOOR
PERIMETER WALLS O.K, TO CLOSE STICKER:125780

LEFT10:40
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APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

ERR

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

APP

DSTO

DJON

CAMA

CAMA

CAMA

CAMA

CAMA

CAMA

CAMA

CAMA

ASAN

ASAN

ASAN

ASAN

3/17/2020 31812020

3/18/2020 3/119/2020

3/20/2020 3/23/2020

3/24/2020 3/25/2020

31252020 32612020

3/27/2020 3/30/2020

3/30/2020 3/31/2020

4112020 4/2/2020

41212020 4/3/2020

41212020 41212020

4/10/2020 4/13/2020

4/14/2020 4/15/2020

4/28/2020 4/29/2020

4129/2020 4/30/2020
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3M18/2020 DSTO

31912026 DJON

32312020 CAMA

3/25/2020 CAMA

3/26/2020 CAMA

3/30/2020 CAMA

373112020 CAMA

422020 CAMA

4/3/2020  CAMA

41212020 CAMA

4/13/2020 ASAN

4/15/2020 ASAN

4/29/2020 ASAN

4/30/2020 ASAN
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January 21, 2021

Applicant(s): Ji Young Kim, Chul Mahn Kim, and Tiffanie Jeanine Griffin
JYK Liquors, Inc., Tfa Fulton Liguor Store
1801 W. Lexington Street 21223

Class: “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Ji Young Kim was born in South Korea in October of 1989. She lives in Eliicott
City, MD; {(2) Chul Mahn Kim was born in South Korea in October of 1957. He lives in Ellicott City, MD; and {3)

Tiffanie Jeanine Griffin was born in Baltimore, MD in March of 1972. She lives in Baltimore, MD. Mr. Kim was a
licensee at Guilford Liquors approximately 20 years ago.

(b} Ownership Breakdown: (1) Ji Young Kim (100%); (2) Chul Mahn Kim (0%); and (3} Tiffanie Jeanine Griffin (0%).

(c} Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $215,000. Deposit of $2500 was made.
Remaining balance of $57,750 to be paid via personal savings and SBA loan for $161,250.

(d} Qualified Voters: William Platter, Roslyn Fordbey, and Latrina Maple are qualified Baltimore City voters.

{e) Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the property front ground floor as a retail-package
liquor/grocery store.

(f) Corporate Standing: JYK Liquors, Inc. is a MD Corporation and as of 1/5/2021 is active and in good standing.

(9) Posting Report: The location was posted on 11/10/2020, and checked on 11/19/2020. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 3 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area: "A” BWL-1; "A-2" BWL-1; and "BD7” BWL-1.

(h) Timeline: Last inspection by BLLC was performed 11/19/2020. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

{i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter{s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing ficense holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonaiity or
unigueness of the services and products fo be offered by the business of the applicant, 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



2070 Application for Alcohaliz Beverages License Board of Liquor License Cammissioners for Baltimore City

NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ AHENDHENT(S) APPLICATION FEF - 8600.00

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER [<1 NEW [ EXPANSION GF BREMISES [ AMENDMENT(S) [
EXPLANATIBN OF REDUEST. Amended Application far Change of Ownership DIASSTYPE: A

Please sefect one aption and fifl out the requested information
A} NEW LICENSE RETUEST: ADDRESS OF PROPASED LOCATION:
B) TRANSFER OF BWNERSHIP ONLY: ADDRESS DF CURRENT LICENSE: 1801 W. Lexington Street, Baltimore, MD 21223
L) TRANSFER DF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION:

TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: ADORESS OF PRAPOSED RELOCATION.
0) AMENDMENT DR EXPANSION REQUEST: ADDRESS OF THE LOCATION:

CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: $¥K Liquors, tnc. TRABE NAME: Futton Liquor Store
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER 410 233 7040 BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS: none
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Jay S. Yoo ADDRESS; 3440 sion e . 202, et iy w0 21043 PHONE: 410 465 3606

Part of Premises Bsed (Abfs: Hoors and Areas for Storageh: tstfoor {lutdwer Table Service Provided? £3Yes &2 No - Delivery of alechof? £ Yas 7 No
Live Entertainment provided? ClYes (2 Ko What Kind (£ [ Sand Fic)? Off Premise Catering of Food and Aleahal? [3 Yes B Ne

Zoning Receipt or Current Certificate of Decupancy Permit ettached to Application? &3 Yes (] No Estimated Sgafing Cepacity: NA
Plense note thet ss par Alc. Bev. At § 12-H507(4)(Z), an spplicetion far the issusnca ar transfer, Js not complets anloss the spplicant hes obtained sppravel
and/ar verification from the Beliimors Nunicloal Zaning Appeals (FH74)

1, Applicant A

Ji Young Kim

{Fultname) {Teteghangna,) E-mail (Reguired)
3132 Argent Path, Eflicott City MD 21042 NA

{Residenee) Street Lty State lipCode {period of residency in Baltimare City)
10/1958 Femate South Korea

{(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male ar Famale) {Place of Bieth)

Check: 3 Yes (21 No Areyou currently a resident of the City of Baltimare?

2. Applicant B

Chut Mahay Kim cmkimhe@yahoo.com
{Full pame) {Teleghaneno.) E-mail (Required)
3132 Argent Path Ellicott City  MD 2104z NA

{Residence)Street City State fipCeds (period of residency in Raltimare City)
101957 Male South Korea

(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

Check: [3 Yes [ Ro Areyou currently a resident of the ity of Baltimore?

3 Applicant C

Tiffanie Jeanine Griffin 443 620 0555 ladiephotography@gmail com
{Full name) (Telephonena,) E-mail (Requirad)

3601 Park Heights Avenue, Apt. C Baftimore MD 21215 48 years

(Residence) Street City State {iplade {perind of residency in Baltimors City)
031972 Femals Baltimore City, MD

{Month/Yege of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Mace of Birth}

Check: Iﬂ}rYes OO No Are you currently a resident of the City of Baltimore?

Revized Janvary 2020



|. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty ofa felony in the State of Maryland or any other? O Yes dﬂu - I yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant A O B {4

2 Has lhe appl ant(s) heen adjudged gurity of vmlatmg the laws gnvernmg the sala of any ainnhnhs: hevarage or lur gami:fmgan any State, inchuding
Maryland? [¥ Yes [7 No - }f yes, mark applicant and provide explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant AJ B £
NPT ONerTTVe
. owr a0 m @e Sy Hord ?—f%”"’?—'s et Cify
- Salet Minor by Feplyee

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged quilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
the United States, or against the United States (Fedaral Drima)? L7 Yes [Ef%in - If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A L] B0 cO

& Has the applicant(s) ever had a ficense for the salz of alcaholic beverages in the State of Maryland? (1 Yes [ No If yes, mark applicant and
explain (address of locatiop, dates that the applicant was & licensee, and the trade name).

Appfmant A O B L

YEs AP

6“’/747"‘7’ l"?“wﬂs '9-"’ ‘f’"'-‘ ?4969 vy {Kd cf WVJ%J Caﬂfﬁ”& :{’é:ﬁi/ﬁ/’

5. Has the applicant(s) ever had a fiquor license suspended or revaked? 01 Yes M&l {f yes, mark applicant and explain,

Applicant A L] B0 cO

B. Boes the applicant{s) have a financial interest in I;_r;},uihar alcohalic beverage business or business for which an alcahalic beverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? [ Yes (%7 No If yes, mark applicant and explain {address of location and trade name).
Applicant A [ BO EO .

7. Do the spuﬁses or dependent children of any of fﬁa applicant(s) have a ii;m:ial interest in aﬁy other alcohalic beverages Iicﬁnse or husingss in
Baltimars Gity or any ather jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? (3 Yes [Ff No f yes, mark applicant and explain (address of location and trade name).
Applicant A OJ B0 (|

B. Are you financially interested in any other sleaholic baverages license applied, granted or issued? (3 Yes 08 Na If yes, please explain.
Applil:?nt AD B L

3. Is the licensed premise currently open and operating? ﬂ?es L1 Na f na, t!_w_n provide date of last day of aperation of the establishment.

Iﬂ. fio any u.f t.ha appfinaﬁt(s) - pef‘snﬁal!y or through an entity - have anﬁ inde{hfredness or ather financial nhﬁgatinns to any manufacturer,
brawer, distiller, or whalesaler at the tima of making this application? [] Yes [H'No If yes, please explain. If yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indebted - personally or through an entity - the amaunt of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,

ar wholesaler?
Appiicam Al _ BG EB

Revised Janvary 20201



1. Pleasa list the following infarmation for the Manager of the establishment to be kcensed:
Address

Applicants Applying es Business Entities - (Bive name(s) and addresses - in Cerporation list all officers (attach kstif necessary) orin Limited Lishlity Company/Partnerships
list el autharized persons.) Please aots thet ol dessess NUST have s FRANCUL WTEREST i the bosnss agpbind for 53 par Alc. Bey. Art §4-09 (o)1), I nacensary,
plaare aitpeh # st of the remes snd addexs of el ootstaoding stock hekiers who st the time of sgpdcation own sy siscé of the corporation snd the artices of
bcorporetioen, parinersiy sgreement or arficls of ergastation

) 3 /1)-,’%4.1_ fa 72, Pr?!:’:/t’»-:f; frfdfww'
1) NAME: g0 tfi?ﬂ““‘} )i un  ADDRESS: s/ cott ly, mp 20242 TME swe r-f’fl‘i? S0F STOCK HELD: _f o+ >

122 fsend RYh —
DMME_(fuf Mabn  [Cim  ADORESS: 7 (it il wes 2 TE M%ufsmnmm; .
2607 [ ld HESFE Ava. X

ne T tame T Grithin MORES: Bo fHo. pap> 24315 TMEAsA- M”Tﬂ%FSTUEKHELD; oM

4 NAME; ADDRESS: THEE: %0F STOCK HELD:

*Extract fom Law: K any s/t or owth required undar tis provicins of ths Act el contain any fake statamenty, the offander shafl be dhemsd
guilty of parfory. And upen indictment end conviction theres!, shell bs sutfect (o panshtiss provided by Law for thet créms,

CERTIFICATE DF APPLICANTS: At least ome applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/zhs Is a curvent resident of Baltimore City, Maryland at the time
of fiflng of this application, Each of said appheants hereby certifies further that If the licene: spplied for Is gremtex, he/she will conform to 28 State sod County laws and
reguiations relating to the sale of alcoflic beverages, a2 wefl ex to the rulzs and requlations of the Board of Licerrse Commissionars for Baftimors City, end herely
gronts permission to the State Comptroller, his duly autharired deputies, rspeciors snd clarke, The Bosrd of Licenss Commissioners fur Baltimors Ciy, s didy
authorized agents and employsas, and ey peace afficer of Bzltimars City or the State of Maryland to imepect and search ot any and ol hours, without werrant, the
premizes and any and alf partz thersof upon and in which =aid business is tn be conducted. [f icensa Is fszued, the applicants must ensure thet at [east one icsnses
remzins a residant of Battimore City throughout the durstion of this icense

N

Signatur"e of Applicant A
hereby certy tatonthe 57 dayof__1)E €. , 7022 before me, the subscriber, a notary pubdic of the State ufjxwgézm/ in and for
o. (0. . personally appeared i ‘fﬂfng J the applicant(s} named in this applicalion mada geth i due farm of lew
that the matter and facts contained in said spphcation are true and correct. As witneSs, my hand and notariel seal, .
¥ Jay S.Yoo ’?’g

St ok G [otary Seal] My Commissinexpires __ ¢ NOTARY PUBLIC ™
’ % Howard County, Maryiand
il “Ta'/'/ 5. Yoo My Commission Expires 04/3012024

D o A

Signature of Applicant B
{ herety certify that on the dayof_eC . 202, beforn me, the subscriber. a natary pubtic of the State of 7:-1 W i and for

He, Co.  parsonalysppeared (b of #wdey [ i the applicant(s) named in this agplication made sath in due form of law
thet the matter and facts conteined in seid applization are true and carrect. As witness, my hand and notarial seal

5 L - -7 jay S.Yo0 2

- ‘—/g/é’{ [Hotary Seaf] My Commission expires __ N ARY PUBLIC :
" ey How: 3 County, Marylah

i ;7;‘7 = ;/"0 My Cormice sinn EXpieS 04

i/
ef el 9 the gy df /.&C’* . 207 hefore me. tha subscriber, a motary public of the State of ﬁnmﬁ/ in and for
Mo, v persmaly appesred 7 fofezuc o To (e £l the applicant(s) named in this appliceffian made path in des form of faw

that the matter nd facts contained wt ara trug snd carrect As wilness, my hand and naterial seal
Sgnatore: Lo
V [

)l [Notary Seal) My Commissian expires Jay 8 Yoo a‘%
’ NOTARY PUBLIC
Froedane: \7?‘-‘4 <. /j" hd Howard County #eryland

My Commiission Exprres w3020 20

Revized January 2020



Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: jf 2V < ;'n/ }, Phone Number _—

) STATEMENT DF GWNER OF PREMISES REOUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIE BEVERAGES LAW  OF MARYLAND
AW Mous 3T Sine HEREBY CERTIFY,
that @é_n_y‘wg are) the owner(s) of the property located at _ 961 1) . Be@xin T Jsf 5  Battimore, Gity with a Zip
Codeof 27123 . which is named in the present application made to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare Lity
under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for. and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his
duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks. the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimars City, its duly autharized agents and
employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, te inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the business is ta be cfyucted, and any and all parts of the buifding in which said business is to be conducted, at any and alt hours.

A
. .r(/ i ,‘I_’,—;Cﬁ‘y
i i £
R

Mgnature af anﬁeg of the Pr}bpggtsf

Loy ©

:',/ I
thereby certify that anthe _-7 3 ! day of {,:"(T - ... 202 befare me. the subscriber, a notary public of the State of b, fo . of in end
or Fle (. . personally appaared Hinen . Tow  Semgo - the
landiard/ property swner named in this spplication made aath in dée form of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and eprrect,

As witness, my hand and natarial seal. o JayS.foo  THY
D / ¢ NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Signature: ) f/_”' Lol DN il (Natary Seal] My Commission expires Howard County, Maryland

My Commission Frtias 03020 24

Notary Printed Name: - RO ;/ Lot

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted. We certify that the gualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known to
us and is a resident of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Names _ Address Signature DOB Length of time
: - ﬂ {Month/Year) | Acquainted with the

Applicant(s)
6‘50(66‘? A / Ciats ({,Jl@ si'\cﬁ[cﬁwj %f%c”{’% ljeid |

L. ‘.j’iu -i‘jzf} s L4, A B LA ¢ (oo SH z? foviiiZr e |3 LY T S
J" ,‘:'? )\ Vs s f" N s :‘/ § / : : ‘){”
Iy T RO B Jecod 72”’)-; //j;fe? RN 4 sy
Kealyor (o fennDoy LR de, . oo &fﬁfﬁ?ﬁ/{‘&%jl Y Yo iXl g@ o
7 A ¢ ' /
Baard of Liguor License Egrnmissinnerg far the City of Baltimore Please note that this s a pubiic docement and upon raqest
I North Charles Street, Suite 1500, Baltimore, Maryland 2120 will be pravided to the general members of the public.

Phone: 410-386-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Revised Jaruary 2020



Name and Address of the owners of the prenise/landlord: rlj{/ s L Sae = Phone Number: -

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REBLIRED IN CONNECTIDN WITH ALCOROLIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

I ___ My  Toe Ctsiey | HEREBY CERTIFY,
hatl sm-we are) the ownei{s) of the property located st 72, ¢ ) Lexarn, Ty, Sy Baltimore, ity with a lip
Codeof 3727 % . which is named in the present application made to the Board of | Liquor License Commissioners of Baktimore City

under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for. and hereby authorize the State Compteoller, his
duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Commissianers of Battimare City. its duly autharized agents and
emplayees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, 1o inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the business is to be zanducted. and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be condusted, at any and all hours.

7
signature of Uwnel AT the Property &

Fhereby gertify that on the _ 22 d day of [/ C-T— . 2024, befare me. the subscriber, 8 notary public of the Stats of Letly d’:« o, in and
for /o, Lo . personally appeared Con < Jowe Seme. v the
landlord/praperty awner named in this application made oath in due form.6f law that the matter and facts"@ontained in said application are true and correct,

As witness, my hand and notarial seal. e JayS.Yeo -
p o NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Signature: ’ ’2'/ e.-/./éff‘v - [Notary Seal] My Commission expires Howard Courty, taaryland pn

Wy Commiasinn kxpiras Q420

Notary Printed Name: - E T::?; S }./ &

The foliowing certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners snd registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/ars personally knewn to
us and is e resident of Baltimore City end a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Names Address © . Signatura oo Langth of time
S R, | Monthy/Yoar) | Acquainted witrthe
Applicant(s)

1505w Leamalen sty gt o oL b @30 {9057

e P

? oo Elokin 153
%ﬂ@ %ﬁ /874 Penrssenle Lodeing Aglp- Ve |

%n\ Cravers 2070 Yo A W/ b (537

/

Board of Liquor License Commissioners far the City of Baltimore Plemsa nate that this I
public document snd reguast
{North Charles Street, Suite 1500, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 il b orovided 1t ganerl et ot e

Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Revised Sarayary 220



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here, If you have a
prafessionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Law Office of
JAY 8. YOO, P.C.
Suite 202
3440 Ellicott Center Drive

Ellicott City, Maryland 21043
Office: (410) 465-3606
Fax: (410)988-5390
Admitted in Maryland Email: javyoulawervalwo.com

Via FedEx

December 8, 2020

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
Baltimore City

i North Charles Street

Suite 1500

Baltimore, MD 21201

Re:  Premises Address: 1801 W. Lexington Street
Amended Application for Transfer, Change of Ownership

Dear Madam or Sir:

Enclosed please find Amended Application for Transfer of Liquor License with the
replaced resident agent licensee.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

R T

40, Esq.




Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | Llicense-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddMNewlicense w | Query w | Help »

License Detail

| Close the License | | Print License I Print Renewal Letter ! | << (o Back
License Info
License Num: LA 015 Cert Num: 0059 Fee: $858.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2020 license Year: 2020

CR Number: 13290814

Payment Date;,  ***

2019 - 2020 TPP Paid [
2020 Trader's License [] [ Update info

| Click to Start License Renewal |

add Adult Enfertainment Licenss
E Add New Aduit Entertainement License ]

Location

Corp Narme: FULTON LIGUOR STORE, INC.
Trade Name: FULTON LIQUOR STORE
fone Code: 29
Phone: 410-233-7040

Block Num: 1801 Street: LEXINGTON STREET WEST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD {ip: 21223

CR Number: 13290816

Portion of Business Used:
USE PORTION OF PREMISES AS A LIQUOR STORE

Restriction:

PERMISSION GRANTED TO DISCONTINUE THE PHARMACEUTICAL DEPARTMENT &
SERVICES OF A REGISTERED PHARMACIST, OTHER PHARMACEUTICAL [TEMS 8 PATENT "™

MEDICINES TO BE CONTINUED. PREMISES CANNOT BE CONVERTED TO A PACKAGE
GOOQ?

> Edit the License Location Info l Alternate Mailing Address

License Owners

First Name Last Name [Street City State [Zip  |Action [Change Owner
PYONG HON [SONG 10204 WEATHERBURN ROAD  [ELLICOTT CITY (MDD |21042 ]Edit| Remove Owner

Sunday License
License Num: Cert Num: Fee:

License
Dates:




Comments
Date Comment Action

12/11/202012/10/2020 - Virtuat Public Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership - POSTPONED.....fir Delete [

Application for fransfer of ownership filed on behalf of JYK Liquors, Inc. T/a Fulton Liquor Store, ‘ Delata l
Ji Yong Kim, Chul Mahn Kim, and Marvin R, Scott on 11/5/2020 fkk

10/03/2017|Mailed lelter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 7/14/17 fkk ] Delete
07/24/14 Public Hearing Violation of Rule 4.01{a} (Jan 31,2014 aicholic beverage sold to an E Delete

11/20/2020

07/30/2014

underage police cadet) GUILTY Fine $500 Admin Fee $125 Total $625 30days to pay
07/15/2009{07 /0% Transfer of Ownership, Class A-BWL, Pyong H. Song, Fulfon Liquor Store, Inc. Delete

| PrintHistory (Print Card) |

License num: LA 015 Address: 1801 LEXINGTON STREET WEST
Trade Name: FULTON LIQUOR STORE

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by:




JYK LIQUORS, INC.: D20998043

Department ID Number:
D20998043

Business Name:
JYK LIQUORS, INC.

Principal Office:
1801 W. LEXINGTON STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21223

Resident Agent:
JIYOUNG KIM

3132 ARGENT PATH
ELLICOTT CITY MD 21042

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Reglstration:
10/13/2020

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES



PROPOSED LOCATION: \ L{) O\ W ey I\Ij, lr@ N S

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA V?)

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR \

“A-2” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR \

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

~ «“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR \

ARENA

HOTEI/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: U\)O\\X(&F R(})m%of\ DATE: \(l-l\‘é\'l{)
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Back

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

ticensee Information (Trode Nome}: |Fu|t0n Liquor Store

Corporation Name: | VK Liquors, Inc

Location Address: Ilsm W. Lexington St

License Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the estabiishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner?

Yes b
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING}

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | Ng v

Date Posted? |12/15/2020

Estimated Date of Removal? ]_12 /2412020

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? Yes ~

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
ISee Attached maps

Comments and Follow-up ltems(s) (please note any issues or concerns about the location):
Establishment filing for transfer of ownership

insert Phato of Sign and location:

=i




[ Attach Additional Photos

Inspector Name

Date and Time

IJ’:O#. w/baltimore\walter farley-robins

[12/18/2020 [=Y6:08:43 Pm

Name of Licensee {if present}

Submit




Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltmore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant{s} Name: l]i Young Kim; Chil Mahn Kim; Tiffanie Jeanine Griffin

Address of Premises: |1801 W. Lexington St

inspector: II:O#.wlba!ﬁmore\wa.’ter.farley-mbfns

Date Posted: |12/15/2020 F
Time Posted: | [3:30 PM ]
Date Rechecked: 112/23/2020 E

Time Rechecked: l3;30 PM |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: [

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign Posted on front door

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

sign has been posted for 10 days

inserl Photo of Sign and lacation:




[3 Attach Additional Photos

Approve

Disapprove







Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City

1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address:

1801 LEXINGTON STREET WEST 21223

Licensee Information (Trade Name}:

[FULTON LIQUOR STORE

Corporation Name

[FULTON LIQUOR STORE, INC.

License Type:

Class "A” Beer, Wine and Liguor

QOwner Email:

l !

Contact:

l

Bouncer/Security Nome {if applicable):

[ | pos. [

Incident Date/Time:

[12/15/2020 ["a[6:19:51 pm |

Report Facts:

On 12/15/20  {Inspector Rebinsen) conducted a COVID-19 compliance check at 1801 W. Lexington 5t. The Establishment was in

compliance with the Mayor’s Executive Order. {carryout only, close by 10pm

Photos Token:




2 Insertitem

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

E:D#.w }bakimore\walter.farley-robins

[12/18/2020

Supervisor Review:

Approval Date

Ii:D#.wibalttmore\walter.farlev-robins

[12/18/2020 ™

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action{s}:

Disapprove |

P B S




Department Of Housing And Community Development

Division Of Construction And Building Inspection

Property Address: Block/Lot:
1801 W LEXINGTON ST

Applicant:

JAY YOO

3440 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE #20 ELLICOTT CITY MD 21043
OwneriLessee:

Owner PYONG SONG

0178/001

Lessee JYK LIQUORS INC

Property Use & Occupancy Information:

Existing Use : (Commercial) Retail Goods Establishment (With Alco

Proposed Use : (Commercial) Retail Goods Establishment (With Alco

Dwelling: Roomming: Efficiency:
Existing Count: 00 0 00
Proposed Count: 0 0 a

District:700 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

Online Use & Occupancy Permit
Application

Pemit No:  |JSE2020-55012
1001-000000-2600-159400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00
1001-000000-1500-102800-400230 Tax 3.00
1001-000000-2600-158009-400480 Use&Occupancy 45.00

Total : 98.00
Pfease pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections.
Description Created Completed Assigned To
FIRE DEPARTMENT 11/02/2020 LDZE
REFERRAL
One Stop Permit Office 11/02/2020 ELLY
Review
Appiication Received 11/02/2020
Zoning Sign-off 11/02/2020 11/02/2020

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE

STOP SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-984-1809.

CONTINUE TO USE GROUND FLOOR FRONT AS A RETAIL-PACKAGE LIQUOR/GROCERY STORE.

AFFIDAVIT BY: JAY YOO

THE OWNER OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND
AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNGIL OF BALTIMORE AND TO DO NO WORK NOT
SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. "I DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INGLUDING ANY
ACGOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC. HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF IS A
TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. | ALSO DECLARE THAT | AM THE
OWNER OR HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THIS APPLICATION .

Project Name:  FULTON LIQUOR STORE
Role: Agent
Appicant: YOO JAY

Project Note:

Owner First Name: PYONG

Owner Last Name Or SONG
Compary Name;

Phone:

Address1;
Address2:
Chy:
State:

Zip:



January 21, 2021

Applicantis): Paul Nochumwitz

Secured Creditor, T/a No Trade Name

4100-02 £. Lombard Street 21224
Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License and Aduit Entertainment "AE" License
Request for a hardship extension
(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Paul Nochumwitz (100%).
(b) Corporate Standing: N/A
(c) Timeline of request: On 12/3/2020 staff received hardship letter request from the attorney for licensee(s).
According fo request the establishment closed on or about 8/27/2019. The first 180 days of the hardship extension
runs until 3/25/2020. License was fransferred into the name of Secured Creditor on 5/1/2020. Due to COVID-19 the
180-day rule tolled starting on 3/12/2020. As the hardship lefter was filed within 180 days, this hardship extension
request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-2202 as it was filed within the 180-day period.

Board’'s Decision:



LAW OFFICES
MELVIN J. KODENSKI, ESQUIRE
320 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
melvinjkodenski@hotmail.com
410-685-5100
Fax No: 410-685-5825

December 2, 2020

Baltimore City Liquor Board

I N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Attn.: Thomas Akras/Staci Russell

Re:  Substitute Application
Secured Party: A & P,LLC, by Paul Nochumowitz, Member

Default under Note by Borrower: Eldorado Lounge, Inc., t/a Eldorado Lounge
4100-02 E. Lombard Street, 21224

Class LBD7 beer, wine and liquor license
Adult Entertainment License

Dear Mr. Akras and Ms. Russell:

On behalf of the Secured Creditor, A& P, LLC at 4100 E. Lombard Street, we would
like to request a hardship hearing. Because of Covid, we are not really sure as to adult
entertainment, as to exactly the dates that may be applicable. However, there is an auction
scheduled for December 21, 2020. In an abundance of caution, we are requesting a hardship
hearing sometime thereafter, if necessary.

I'enclose a check for $100.00 made payable to Director of Finance.

Thank you for your kind cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Melvin J. Kode

MIK.dI
Enclosure
v ~ RECEIVED
DEC 03 2020
Baltimore City

Liquor Board



B Liguor Board System

11 £ Version 1.0

ggLTIM Ry

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day = | AddNewlicense w | Query w | Help w
License Detail
| Close the License | | Print License | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack |

License Info
License Num: LBD7Y 379 Cert Num: T1102 Fee: $200.00 Status: Transferred

License Date:5/1/2020 10:33:20 AM  License Year: 2019
CR Number: 11326443

Payment Date:  04-30-19

2018 - 2019 TPP Paid []
2019 Trader's License [ | Update Info

Adull Enferininment License
! Print Adult Entertainement License |

License Info
License Num: AE 027 Cert Num: 1237 Fee: $1,000.00 Siafus: Renewed

License Date:7/1/2019 License Year: 2019
CR Number: 11324443

Payment Date:  07-09-19

Adull Enfertainment License Qwners

License Owners
First Name [Last Name steet  [City [State  [Tzip Jaction [Change Owner

Add New Adull Entertainment License Owner

First Name: | | Last Name: l |

Street: | |

City: |Balt|more

| Add Owner {

Location
Corp Name: SECURED CREDITOR
Trade Name: N/A
Zone Code: 11

[ . 2 ]



FrOne. 449

Block Num: 4380-02 Sireel: LOMBARD SIREET EAST
City: g@atglmoas State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: $434448288

Portion of Business Used:

USE PREMISES AS AN ADULT ENTERTAINMENT BUSINESS, FIRST FLOOR -ADULT
ENTERTAINMENT & 2ND FLOOR FOR STORAGE & LOCKER ROOMS

Restriction:

NGO MINORS PERMITTED ON PREMISES. THE FOLLOWING PERSONS ARE BARREDFROM
PREMISES IN ANY CAPACITY: GEORGE KRAMER, JIM CERECOLA, SR.,CARMEL
CERECOLA, JAMES CERECOLA, JR. & ALICE AYERS.

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name iLast Name Street City State {Zip Action |[Change Owner
PAUL NOCHUMWITZ 1151 HIGHLAND AVENUE NORTH  [Baltimore (MD {21224 1 Edit | § Remove Owner
Comments
Date Comment Action
Received hardship extension request letter from Alty. Melvin Kodenski along with check
12/08/2020) 4 501 49) for $100. Invoice #120229... fir Delete
Received communications from Mr. Jackson regarding his request o have the license placed
07/14/2020 in his name due to his motion o vacate the confessed judgement on 5/26/2020. Informed Mr. l Delote
Jackson by email that his motion was not sufficiend, We must receive a court order 1o reissue
the license back to KAJ Enterprises, Inc. Copies to file. TRA.
06/30/2020|Temporary Qutdoor Table Service lefter was returned...../sb } Delete !
Made copies of documents per T. Akras and then spoke with Mr. Kenneth Jackson on the !
06/18/2020[phone (410-759-7905) and asked where to mail the documents, he said send to 4100 E. i Delete |
Lombard Street address. So | will put in mail loday...../sb
letter was received by licensee Ashanti Jackson requesting information in relafion to ¢ "instant
transfer” and request for a hearing. Please note the request did not contain any contact
06/12/2020 information in order to contact the licensee. Mr. K. Jackson whao is involved with the location Delete
was contacted in order o get clarification on "instant fransfer” and {o get contact information
as fo where to mail information. Lelter should be revised to state the proper request. Waiting
on call from Mr, Jackson before | om able to proceed S.R
Application was issued to Secured Creditor (A & P, LLC/Paul Nochumwitz) Received on
05/01/2020155 161 /90; see Invoice #119662... /sb Delete
05/01/2020 Substitute applicafion submitted removing Ashanti Jackson and adding A &P, LLC/Paul Delote
Nuochumagitz {Secured Creditor]. Received on 05/01/20; see Invoice #119659..../sb
01/28/2020[****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020.***/sb Delele
04/25 /20]9: I;:(iensee(s) changed during 2019 renewal period - Alba De La Cruz was removed s licensee Delete
on Friday Jan 25, 2019 Agent Chrissomallis, and the Fire Marshalt observed the location being
01/28/2019 renovated. The establishment has been closed for approx 30 days. While at the location the l Delete
contractor called “the owner” who is not listed as an licensee, however stated he is renting the
establishment, There were no construction permits, or fire permit on premise. S.R
Personal Property Tax Owed 1o City of Ballimore was cleared as per the email received from
01/02/2019 Law Department on January 2, 2019..../mb. I Delete I
11/23/2018Personat Property tax letier mailed to Licensee(s) Home Address on 11/20/18../mb. | Delete i
ek PAID IN FULL PLEASE CHEK INVOICE #113267 & 1132687****/24/2018 - Public Hearing RE:

Vioiation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.01({q} Sales to Minors; Violation of Adult Entertainment
08/31/2018 Rule 3.05{a} iIncorporation of Liquor License Rule and Regulations to Applicable Licenses and Delete
Violation of Rule 4.14 Hlegal Conduct - ADMISSION OF GUILT - AB Rule 4.01{a)-Fined $300; AB
: Rule 3.05{a)-Fined $300 and AB Rule 4.14-Fined $100, $700 + $125 admin fee = $825 totdl fine,

30 days to pay {3-0 vote).......[kr




Given an Invoice to Inspector John Howard for Violation Hearing fee dated on July 26, 2018;

administrative | fee = Total $300 fine 1/21/99 Board's decision re: Violation of Rule 4.17 (b}
(nudity) on 5/14/98 REVERSED BY JUDGE ROMBRO-establishment is 1 "grandfathered” as adult
entertainment establishment under 1 Article 2B, Section 12-203

O08/15/20186i6 Fee 1o be paid $825.00.... /mb. | Delete
7/26/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors;
Viclation of Adult Enterfainment Rule 3.05{a) iIncorporation of Liguor License Rule and
07/30/2018Regulations to Applicable Licenses and Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct - ADMISSION OF l Delete i
GUILT - AB Rule 4.01{a}-Fined $300; AB Rule 3.05(q)-Fined $300 and AB Rule 4.16-Fined $100,
3700 + $125 admin fee = $825 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 vote)....... fir
06/04/2018lAlcohol Awareness expires 05/29/22 (Flomery L. Rosario)-John § Murray.... /sb Delete
05/02/2018|Licensee submitted "Good Standing Certificate”..... /sb Delete
* Licensee{s} changed during 2018 renewal period - Alpa Be La Cruz replaced Ashanti
04727120181 1, kson (BD7 License) * /kk Delete
03/30/20177*****RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD..... /mb Delete
12/28/2016[07-06-16 - Submitted Health Dept. License & Fire Permit... /sb Delete
117147201 65tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent on 11/10/2016 CR#11324443-transfer ... .k/r Delete
licensee came in and paid for Adult License but did not issue license until we receive
07/05/2016) 0 vite - rs | Delete |
03/23/2016|RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD... /sb ' Delete |
03/19/2015 g?]l g/r}esnewul re: Sales tax # missing . 2nd licensee information missing & Notary, Emailed on Delete
03/17/2015[03/09/15 - Released Tax Hold on merchant.../sb Delete
12/29/200912/22/09 Police Dept., 092J10129, 10-21-09 smoking-no evidence, Inspector Ed/Mike Delete
5/14/98 Board decision re; Sub curia case Guilty $100 or 1 day i suspension for each date
{Case appealed fo the Circuit Court for i Ballimore City) 7/23/98 Alcohol sold to minor CSO CC
2G-1795811 9/17/98 Public hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a} (sale of t alcohol to minor) Guilty
03/01/2004]$500 fine or 5 day suspension - Board i suspended $300 of penalty - $200 or 2 days + $100 Delete I

License nu

| Print History (Print Card) |

m: LBD7 379 Address: 4100-02 LOMBARD STREET EAST

Trade Name: N/A

Comment:

Hold Info

Add Comment

Powered by:




January 21, 2621

Applicant(s): Allan Rabineau
Secured Creditor, T/a No Trade Name
10 S. Calvert Street 21202
Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request for a hardship extension
(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Allan Rabineau (100%).
(b) Corporate Standing: N/A

(c) Timeline of request: Hardship letter request from the attorney for licensee(s) was postdated 11/24/2020 and
received by staff on 11/30/2020. According to request the establishment closed on 6/1/2020. The first 180 days of the
hardship extension runs until 11/28/2020. Due to COVID-19 the 180-day rule tolled starting on 3/12/2020. As the
hardship [etter was filed within 180 days, this hardship extension request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-
2202 as it was filed within the 180-day period.

Board's Decision:



LAW OFFICES
MELVIN J. KODENSKI, ESQUIRE
320 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
melvinjkodenski@hotmail.com
410-685-5100
Fax No: 410-685-5825

November 24, 2020

SENT BY FEDEX
Baltimore City Liquor Board R EC
1 N. Charles Street EI VE
Suite 1500 ”0,/ D
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 30 2020
Bap.
: i i Ligmoy,
re: request for hardship extension Quo, Be Cl'lj/
10 S. Calvert Street Oary

Dear Sir or Madam:

On November 16, 2020, I sent a request for transfer application package to your office
and as of today, your office is not in receipt of same (due to postal delays).

Please consider this letter as a request for a hardship extension.

I am enclosing a check in the amount of $100.00 to request a hardship extension in the
event this transfer application cannot be found.

The request for hardship extension is on behalf of the applicant (Dream at Legacy Bar &
Bistro, LLLC) and the landlord (Allan B. Rabineau). It looks like the last time the place was open
was on June 1, 2020,

Thank you.
f‘/ o
Very truly‘ytﬁr%;“ ’
MelvinJ. Kodenski
MIK\ep
MIK\5156

Enclosures



Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add New license w | Query w | Help w
License Detail
i Close the License j | Print License l { Print Renewa! Letter [ | <<Go Back
License Info
License Num:iB 019 Cert Num; 0042 Fee: $2,300.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2020 license Year: 2020

CR Number: 14992689

Payment Date: =

2019 - 2020 TPP Paid []
2020 Trader's License [1 | Update info

i Click to Start License Renewal !

Agid Adull Enfertainment Licenze
| Add New Adult Entertainement License ]

Location

Corp Name: SECURED CREDITOR
Trade Name: N/A
Lone Code: 26
Phone: 443-615-5957

Block Num: 10 Streel: CALVERT STREET SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21202

CR Number; 14992689

Portion of Business Used:
USE FIRST & SECOND FLOORS AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info I Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name  |[Last Name  [Street City Stale {ip Action [Change Owner
ALLAN RABINEAU  |2007 SKYLINE ROAD BALTIMORE |MD 21204 § Edit Remove Owner

Commenis
Date [Comment

Action




Application for fransfer of ownership with continuation of live enferfainment filed on behalf of

12/03/2020Dream at Legacy Bar & Bistro, LLC T/a Dream al Legacy Bar & Bistro, Justin Raymon Carlion ] Delete i
Hurd, Brooke Stanley, and Lamont Macey on 11/19/2020 /kk
Received letter from Atiorney, Mel Kodenski, requesting a transfer hardship extension; Invoice |
1173072020055 | Delete |
Processed subslitute applicafion fransfer from licensee’s to secured creditor {Allon Rabineau): |
06/0V/2020) (icense issued -Invoice #119754...fic | Delete |
Received substitute application from Atty. Fogleman fo remove licensee's and add a secure
06/01/2020) e ditor (Allan Rabineau - nvoice #119753...._fir  Delete |
Sent 90-day admin letter to licensee(s) regarding closed inspections and to follow up with the
02/11/2020 BLLC /KK Delete
01/28/2020P***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020.***/sb Delete
11/7/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Alc. Bev. Arl, s12-1604{c}{3} 51% Food Receipis
11/08/2019 Requirement for Class B Licensees in the 4éth Legisiative District and Violation of Rule 4.14 i Delete
ilegal Conduct - GUILTY - Alc. Bev. Art. 512-1604(c)(3}- Guilty - No Fine; Rule 4.16 - Guilly - No | |
Fine - No Fine assessed (2-1 vole)...../jr
Personat Property Tax Owed to City of Ballimore was cleared as per the email received from
11/05/2019 Law Department on November 5, 2019,,../mb, Delete l
#**PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE, 2nd Letter sent to the Business
10/16/2019 . yress on October 16,2019*** /mb | Delete |
10/16/2019Mail was returned to the sender on 10/16/19 “Not Known - unable to forward” ../mb ] Delete i
10/11/2019 10/10/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Alc, Bev. Art, 512-1604{c}{3} 51% Food Receipts MDelste l
Requirement for Class B Licensees in the 46th Legislative District - POSTPONED...../ir L
***PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE Letter sent to Licensee/s Home i
09/26/2019 Address on September 24, 2019.%** /mb E Delets [
05/02/2019[F****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****___ [sb Delete
01/25/2019[***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent fo the Business address on January 25, 2019 /mb Delete
12/6/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of the Labor and Employment Article 5§9-1012
12/10/2018 Suspension of License or Permit - Labor and Employment Article s9-1012 - DISMISSED; No Fine Delete
assessed - Agreement has been made and the Uninsured Emplayer's Fund dismissed the
Case........... Jir
=*rexpAID IN FULL PLEASE CHECK INVOICE #113822*+*11/08/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation
11/30/2018|of the Labor and Employment Article $9-1012 Suspension of License or Permit - Request fora | Delete
Continuation - GRANTED UNTIL DECEMBER 6, 2018......../kr
Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector M, Foster for Violation Hearing fee dated on November
H/23/2018); 5018; Fine Fee to be paid $1.125.00.... /mb. | Dokete
11/08/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of the Labor and Employment Article $9-1012
11/13/2018{Suspension of License or Permit - Request for a Continuation - GRANTED UNTIL DECEMBER 6, || Delete |
2018........ fir
11/1/2018 Public Hearing: Violation of Rule 4.20(b){i}-Prohibited Activities by License Type and
11/02/2018Rule 4.20(b} (ii)-Prohibited Activilies by License Type - GUILTY (3-0 vote) $1,000 fine + $125 admin ] Delete |
fee = $1,125 total fine, 30 days to pay /kk
10/11/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of the Labor and Employment Article $9-1012
10/15/2018[Suspension of License or Permit - Request to postpone - GRANTED - This matter will be i Delete |
scheduled for a fulure hearing dade........../Jr
10/04/2018{Food Form compliance warning lefter was sent fo licensee......./ir Delete
05/01/2018P****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***** ., /sb Delete
04/03/2018[FCOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2018-2019 RENEWAL APPLICATION.... /sb Delete
01/25/2018[****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD. letter sent fo Licensee on January 23, 2018.**** /sb Delete
04/28/2017***RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD****__/sb Delete
01/18/2017****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 17, 2017 fsb Delete
09/13/2016 Leiter sent on 9/2/2016 in reference to 2016 food form submission. Establishment had 10 days Delote
from that date of letter to submit the form. Al this fime there has been no response.... kr
07/25/16 - Mailed letter fo Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of
07/2612016]5 it | Delete |
Food form is not VALID, There is no such thing as 467% of food sales. Not done by CPA and not
0471512016 > e TRA | Delete |
03/30/2016[FOOD FORM WAS ATTACHED TO 2016 RENEWAL APPLICATION...... K/R ! Delete |




Board's decision of 6/18/15 affirmed by the circuit court on February 10, 2016. Case

03/04/2016f, 1 ~1 2003067 dkp ' Delete
02/08/201 602/08/ 16-received letter from licensee’s atiomey-Melvin Kodenskirequesting that the fine i Delete l
imposed by the board not be paid until after the Appeal has been heard. ND
02/08/14--received letter from licensee's atforney-Melvin Kodenski-requesting that the fine
02/08/2016 1 bosed by the board not be paid until after the Appeal has been heard. ND | Delete |
01/19/20146[5tafe of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb Delete
0%/17/2015|appeal filed for judicial review of board’s decision on 6/18/15 Delete
Letter was sent out on 07/21/15, but merchant came in and PAID $1,125.00 Hearing Dated
077211201304 11812015, Invoice #99255.... /sb Delete
046/18/15 Hearing Date: Viclation of Rule 4,18, Rule 3.12, Rule 4.05. Owes $1125.00 Fine (30 days
07/08/2015 to pay). due July, 31, 2015. /sb I Delste
05/06/2015[RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb Delete
02/25/2015{5end 2nd Tax Hold lefter to an alternate address. Delete
02/03/201 58tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent 1o merchant on January 23, 2015. Delete
01/14/2013 1/‘ 14/2013 License placed on deposit by licensee John Argirpoulos and permission for transfer is Delete !
withdrawn.
10/17/2012(10/11/2012 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership. APPROVED. Delete [
4/24/10 Public hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.12 on multiple dates-Decision: Charges dismissed,
01/14/2011 police officers failed to appear Delete l
12/03/2010/12/2/710 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF (12/9/10) HEARING #75402 [ Delete
| Print History {Print Card) ]
License num: LB 019 Address: 10 CALVERT STREET SOUTH
Trade Name: N/A
Comment:
Add Comment
Held info

Powered by:




January 21, 2021

Applicant(s): Justin Raymon Carlton Hunt, Brooke Stanley, and Lamont Macey
Dream at Legacy Bar & Bistro, LLC, T/a Dream at Legacy Bar & Bistro
10 S. Calvert Street 21201

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liguor License
Application to transfer ownership from a secured creditor with continuation of live entertainment.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Justin Raymon Cariton Hunt was born in Norfolk, VA in September of 1983. He
lives in Baltimore, MD; {2) Brooke Stanley was born in Baltimore, MD in May of 1889. She lives in Baltimore, MD; and
{3} Lamont Macey was born in Baltimore, MD in September of 1991. He lives in Baltimore, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Justin Raymon Carlton Hunt (34%); (2) Brooke Stanley (33%) and; (3) Lamont
Macey (33%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is 1 contingent on 5-year [ease with
Landiord/Secured Creditor.

(d) Qualified Voters: Jerry Hall, Theo Jones and James Torrence are gualified Baltimore City voters.

{e) Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of the properly as a restaurant bar lounge with live
entertainment and dancing.

(f} Corporate Standing: Dream at L.egacy Bar & Bistro, LL.C is a MD LLC and as of 1/5/2021 is active and in good
standing.

{9) Posting Report: The location was posted on 12/11/2020, and checked on 12/21/2020. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 12 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area: “D" BW-1; “B" BWL-3: “BD7" BWL-5: and
*“HotelMotel"-3.

(h) Timeline: Location was closed by BLLC on 11/4/2019 due to failure to pay property taxes. License was
transferred into the name of secured creditor on 6/1/2020. Hardship request was received on 11/24/2020, and is
pending board's approval. Due to COVID-19 the 180-day rule tolled starting on 3/12/2020. As the hardship letter was
filed within 180 days, this hardship extension request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art. 12-2202 as it was filed
within the 180-day period.

{i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the foflowing
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and locafion of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



2020 Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquar License Commissioners for Baltimore City

NER/ TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ AMENONENT(S) APPLICATION FEE - $800.00

p

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER @ NEW I EXPANSION OF PREMISES [0 AMENDMENT(S) T

ou R 1L AN S Fev of OWhershy /fg wsstoe, LB
Ploas select one option and Fil out the requested infarmation

) NEW LICENSE REQUEST: ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION:
B) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHP ONLY: ADDRESS OF curReNT Lcaise O S (Al §r<eeX
£) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LCATION

TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: AODRESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATION:
0) AMENDMENT OR EXPANSIEN REQUEST: ADDRESS OF THE LDCATION:

¥ iS5 tre, LLC — o e
CORPORATE/LLL/LLP/PARTERSHIP NAKE: Dreiam it Leno Rac & e . Predm at (9] Pai £ Bisteo

susess v b SN0 DB s s sotess Dreatotlecocy omal L
oo e v Melvin . Kod €0 hinsess. 320 A Chav[ed 5 w910 0855100

Part of Premixes lsad (Aot Reors s Aress for Storsgek: Coop he[OW,  Dtdoor Teble Serize Provided? [Yes %o Dnbery of slcohal? 11 Yax M

e Enstsonent proed? (ifes £ No Vot i (& & it 27 B, DY PGOO U Prenise Coteringof Fd and Acaba? 1 Yes J o
Zonleg Receigt ar Current Certificats of Occupsncy Pernit attachad to Appicetion? [Y{ Yes [ Ko Estimated Sasting Capacity Fice capauifu 2 5

Plassy nats that 53 par Alc. Bav. Art, 8 12-HOT(ANZ), an sppication for the lisvercs or transfar, it not sompluts unlass the applicant fas ebtxined approval
and/er varification from the Baltingre Nenicipe! Zonksg Appasis (FHZ4)

lm[ﬁﬁ;’c\r\ Qm.;tmr\ Qost o At
full nams (Telephone -mai (Required
R s e BteeRp 2020 wgmE

(Residegce)Streat Gty St TipEode (period of residancy in Beftimare City
O_- - 8@ Nae Nesae ViR
ear of Dirth) (Sex: Mala or Femole) {Piace of Birth)
m%u I Ko Are you cureently 8 residest of the Gity of Baltmere?
2. Applicent B _ R
- Boee Son E’a‘fm — —
) haneno.) E-mell Requi
) xg% 1 N, FAen St Y;nlh.-fx W LS e A
esidence) Street . ty State TpTode {period of residency in Battimoce City)
/ %Al Female Rattwere . N
(Menth/Yesr of Birth) {Sex: Male or Femala) (Mace of Birth)

m&}(m O3 Ho Are you curreily @ resident of the City of Baftimore?

2. Asplicant C
m\,aman* Wace u

(Fill name) ~ (Telephonena.) mail Ruquired)
; 10 C/s.:? dayned  £0 Mm,s mﬁ;n,f _ﬂ\/rs’.

idence) Sreat Gity tate A0 od of rexidency in Baftimare City)
ST Loal Ve, gmtmm el
{Month/Year of Birgh) (Sex: Male or Feimale) ace of Birth)

*nm Mo Ars ysu corvently s resideatof tha ity of Boltimora?
i s+ and and Floors For busimeds
. 1
a2 i Sement  FoL Shyvag e
24 Floov office



1, Has the epplicant(s) been adjudged guilty of a feluny in the State of Maryland or any other? 3 Yes lﬁ; - ¥ yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant AT B0 B0

2 Has ti;e‘applli.:ém.{s) r.n édju-déeé.g;il'ty of vinlaifné th; Iaws g;lverniég ‘t.ha sale nf aﬁy -ah:nl.mlit.:. Seveﬁagé or fnr- §§mh!ing in anf-Sfate, .E.n}:.luding
Maryland? O] Yes (9 No - If yes, mark applicant and provide explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant A O3 B0 CO

3, State whether the applicant{s) has ever been edjudged guilty of any uféaye ageinst the Jaws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
the United States, or against the United States (Federal Crime)? 1 Yes (% No - If yes, mark applicant and explain.

Applicant A D BO Lo

4, Has the applicant(s) ever had a lit:énsﬁ for tlfe. sale of alcohelic bévaraﬁés in tha”S-t;ﬂ.t.-e of Maryland? O3 Yﬁé & Ko if.y.v.es. mark apglicéﬁt and
explein (address of location, dates that the applicant was a licensee, and the trada nams).
Applizant A CJ RN tod

5. Has the pplicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or revoked? £ Yes @/Nu If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A3 80 B0

B. Dnas the applizant(s) have a financial interest in agy other alcoholic beverage husiness or business far which an alechefic beverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? 1 Yes ﬁyﬂu If yes, mark applicant and explain (address of location and trade name).

Applicant A LD 7 BCd _ ’BI_:I

7. Dothe épnuses or dependent nhﬁ&reﬁ 4af any"nf tiae appiiaant(s) have a fi ﬁiai inte.rest. in .any other éiﬁ}lﬁﬁ!ia Vheva':.-agesﬂ Ha;nsé ur- huéiness .i.n
Baltimore City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? [ Yes €] No IF yes, mark applicant and explain {address of Incation and trade name).
Applicant A (] I

B Ar'é you ﬁnancial[y interested in ény other alcﬁhuiic Izeven;ages license appfiad, gra&iet.i.ar isﬁuéd? 1 YB# W No If yes, please explain,
Applicant ALY BO CO1

S e e s DT R TR e T R T e
8.1s the Iicen_sgn_i_ ;;rnmisg';:_urrzntiy open and operating? [ Yes [ Ne i o, then provide date of last day of eperation of the establishment. | /7
10. Do any of the applicant(s) - personally or through dn ertity - have any indebtegness or ather financial ehligations to any menufacturer,

brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? O3 Yes 62 No i yes, pleasa explain, if yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indebtad ~ personally or through an entity - the mount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,

or wholesaler?
Applicant ALY BO1 oo

Revised Janvary 2028



11, Plaase lst the following information for the Mesager of the establishment to ba licensed:

L nnond Maceq |15 Fryner ~4 || ,

hpplicants Applying oz Buginese Entities - {Bive name{s) snd addreszss - in Earporation st ofl officers {attach kst if necassory) or in Limited Lisbdity Company/Parinerships
list 2l suthorized pergons.) Plasy nots thet 5 fosnsass KUST have s FRUNCUL INTEREST in the foanss applied far a8 par Alc. Bav, Art 8 4-103 (80} F necassery,
p#uam:ﬁfﬂabmwrﬁwddmmwnmhembﬂmnftmmnﬂm:mhfﬂbwmﬁmmdﬁemm’

MMMWMwm&afmm 7 .
MembeY -
e Sy Hunt  omessA\NG gt e Qunec srsocian 2 /o

mempey -
DNMEL @ sonont sy S, WIRESS: 1043 Baynte ed TME, M pet e %0F STOCK HELD: 3% ‘7y
4 -7 m @Y‘

3 e, Bruck e S\n’\&e:; JORESS: 1IN Ehon ST TN Mﬂg‘fe %0 STICKHELD: 37D 7(/

4 NAME: ADDRESS: TME; %11F STOCK HELD:

‘&Wa‘MIsmfwaMrmmwwhmmJMMMMMW&Ms the offnckr shel b deemad
quilltyaf perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereo shafl b subect to pensities grovidsd by Lew for that crime.

IERHHEATEWM&HTS:Mlm:tunaaﬁi‘l:nnlwbm:inuaﬁmmhdwnrﬂuﬂmwwhammiwﬂdﬂnhimmuw,wmdatmm

dﬂhunfﬂﬂsapphﬁun.EmhnfnidwmmmﬁﬂwﬂmﬁﬂmEmnaﬂﬂfwhwﬂnd.lm/ﬂmvﬂmhmhdisuhmiﬂmlmnr-d
ragdnﬁunmhﬂmtulhudnufahuhnﬁnhmmuw!ntnthnmhunduglhthmufthuﬂunrdufthmﬂnmﬁnmfwﬂdﬁmﬂmmdhardw
mmunmhammmm.mdwmmmmmwmm&wdmmmmmmhduly
md'nrlnduglnuandnﬁn'rm,mdmypmcudﬁurnfﬂdimmymtbammnmmmdmlnmmmrﬁltmymﬂaﬁhnnwﬂlnutmmﬁm
pmrimnmdmynndllpﬂﬂnﬂfmnnﬂhdﬂnﬁmlﬂhﬁmnlﬂchnwdmmﬂ.lfﬂmahmd.lhwﬁmﬂluntmwutathﬂmiw

wwmm&wﬁm

Signan# of Applicant A T

'3d£'dsyuf A]Qc/ 208, be m, the subseriber, & natsry public of the Stats of LQ/ i and for
, personutly sppaared Tode, He o the applicant(s) named in this epp tion mada vath in due form of kaw

fn?kmd in sakd application are trus and correct. As witngss. my hend and notarial saal
(Motary Seal] Wy Commission expires Z’ZC ~207 ¢

that the matter end

Smﬂam e
YA
Printed Name: Greo Jehoo AARRON N. JOHNSON
S Notary Public
s/ i tate of Maryland
(//'F/% Baltimore City
Signatuse of Applicant & C m/
hereby certy thaton the )2 _dayof _{ { 208 Qpefare e, the subscrber.  ptary public o e Sta of_% 77 inand for
. parsanally appesred & the applicant(s) named i this cating made oath in duz form of law
&mtﬂwmttwarnifwlxnwlaimdhuiiappinaﬁmnretmnmiwmthwﬂmss,myhamda notarial ezl Q‘[”/Z‘{
5 /27-(‘\, e EL/—‘"B—-UMH Seaf} Ky E ionexpl Paul Eunzoon Yang
et 0/ " ! e HOTARY PUBLIC
e Tua] Eunzoon Ying
= SGTATE OF MARYLAND
1y Commasinn Expres Junett .':-’..2.&?5
oy . 202Chefure me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of /%f‘) /cw/ in end for

reugelly bpe / the applicantls) named in this dpplication mede oath in due farm of law
inckd in said application ara trug and correct. As witness, my herd and nuterial geal

otary Seal My Conmissimespes 3~ 2L~ ZOTL

s ol S
-AARRON N. JOHNSON

Notary Public
Statk of Maryland
Ravised January 2020 Baltimore City -




(=3

s> g Fos

N——")/ /Y 1 CAsrven ——

10 5 Calved 5t Bgldo ™ 21202
STATEMENT DOF OWHER OF FREISES REDLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

wwo___ARN B [chHEINERY HEREBY CERTIFY,
That (I am, we-ae) the owner(s) of the propsrty locatedat___ /2 S Chy veer ST , Baltimore, City with a Zip
Codeof 2 /202 . whichis named in the present application made to the Board of Liguar License [ommissioners of Baltimore Gity

undar the Acohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and heraby authorize the State Comptroller, his
duly authorized deputias, inspectors and clerks, the Bogrd of Liguor License Commissioners of Baftimure City. its duly autharized agents and
employees, and eny peace officer of the City of Baltimare and Stata of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which
the huginess s to be conducted. and any end all parts of tha building in which said business is to be conducted, st any and all hours.

et B Crbneon

Siﬁnaturé of Gwner of the Froparty

! hereby certify that on the ljfﬁ day of 2022 befure e. the subscriber. & notary public of the State of lﬁg _(M, J , inand
foe . C+4Y ", personally eppeared " _the
landlord/ groperty owner named in this application made nath in due form of 1ew that the matter ang facts cantained in said application are trus and correct

As witness. my hand Wl TD/
Notary Signature:_f 2t [Notary Seal] Uy Commission expires_§ ~ 26~ 202 L.
Notary Printad Hama:__éméé U t ASen

The follawing certificatas must ba signed by at least 3 pitvy
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of BelSgvy the business
covered by the present application Is to be condurtad. We cartify that the qualifying applicant{3-aLave/p
us and is & resident of Baltimore ity and & resident of the State of Maryland at the time

lariTe Jehnsom=|a1ic Gellow AVH[ Fnaer
Addesen Bulfimove Md.21217

Ternyg o 505 Domwendt
Ballimere MY 2000

Jdes Torrence %’m benr\lym‘-’.& /ﬂ'/ o2/ F87 "-’}wa

2/2/5” )
| o Yhahcade DR W 01/1553
b fartee ?Zaméd}df 21214 7 -l S48
\ M\U{ Clocch) | Dok ' LI 1SqRA-
U S
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the Lity of Baltimare
{ North Charles Stvest, Sute 1500, Baltimore, Meryland 2120 Plasa s et i e ekl

Phone: 4i0-396-4377 Fax: 40-38-4382

Notary Public
State of Maryland
Baitimore City

AARRON N. JOHNSON
Revised January 2020
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i,

Liquor Board System

!

u,

_ %i;% ; Version 1.0
ALTI%%@
Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlicense w | Query w | Help w
License Detail
| Closethe License | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack

License Info
License Num: LB 019 Cert Num: 0042 Fee: 52,300.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2020 License Year: 2020

CR Number: 14992689

Payment Date: ****

2019 - 2020 TPP Paid [
2020 Trader's License [] | Update info

| Click to Start License Renewal !

Add Adullt Enferdainment Licenss
! Add New Adult Entertainement License i

Location

Corp Name: SECURED CREDITOR
Trade Name: N/A
Zone Code: 26
Phone: 443-615-5957

Block Num: 10 Street: CALVERT STREET SOUTH
City: BALFIMORE State: MD Zip: 21202

CR Number: 14992689

Portion of Business Used:
USE FIRST & SECOND FLOORS AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

Restriction;

Edit the License Location info Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name  |Last Nome  [Street City State {ip Action [Change Owner
ALLAN RABINEAL 2007 SKYLINE ROAD BALIIMORE [MD (21204 | Edit Remove Owner

Comments
Date Comment

IAction




Application for fransfer of ownership with continuation of live entertainment filed on behalf of

12/03/2020|Dream af Legacy Bar & Bistro, LLC T/a Dream af Legacy Bar & Bistro, Justin Raymon Carlton Delete |
Hunt, Brooke Stantey, and Lamont Macey on 11/19/2020 /kk
11/30/2020 zei%%i;g;i letter from Attorney, Mel Kodenski, requesting a transfer hardship extension; Invoice ! Delete [
/50
Processed substitute application fransfer from licensee’s 1o secured creditor {Allan Rabineau); [}
06/01/2020 No License issued -Invoice #119754..../ir ! Delete
Received substitute application from Atfy. Fogleman o remove licensee’s and add a secure
06/01/2020 creditor (Allan Rabineau) - Invoice #119753...../ir ; Delete
0271172020 gf{aé 3{1)<;<d0y admin letter to licensee(s) regarding closed inspections and to follow up with the { Delete
01/28/20201****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020.****/sb ; Delete
11/7/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. s12-1604{c}{3} 51% Food Receipis
11/08/2019 Requirement for Class B Licensees in the 46th Legislative District and Violation of Rule 4,16 t Delete
lBegal Conduct - GUILTY - Alc, Bev, Ar, 512-1604{c}{3}- Guilty - No Fine; Rule 4.14 - Guilly - No
Fine - No Fine assessed (2-1 vote)...../ir
Personal Property Tax Owed to City of Ballimore was cleared as per the email received from
11/05/2019 Law Department on November 5, 2019..../mb. Delete !
***PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE, 2nd Letter sent to the Business
10/16/2019 address on October 14,2019*** /mb Delete I
10/16/2019{Mail was retumed to the sender on 10/16/19 "Not Known - unable to forward” ../mb Delete [
10/11/2019 10/10/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Alc. Bev. Art, s12-1604{c}{3} 51% Food Receipts Delote !
Requirement for Class B Licensees in the 46th Legislative District - POSTPONED.....fir
***PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CHY OF BALTIMORE Lelter sent o Licensee/s Home
07/26/12019], ddtress on September 26, 2019.4%* fmb Delete |
05/02/2019*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD****__ /sb Delete
01/25/2012[****+3TATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 25, 2019 ****/mb Delete
12/6/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of the Labor and Employment Article 59-1012
12/10/2018 Suspension of License or Permit - Labor and Employment Arlicle s9-1012 - DISMISSED; No Fine l Delete
assessed - Agreement has been made and the Uninsured Employer's Fund dismissed the
COSE........... fir
P AID IN FULL PLEASE CHECK INVOICE #113822%%%11/08/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation
11/30/2018/of the Labor and Employment Article 59-1012 Suspension of License or Permit - Request for a E Delste I
Continuation - GRANTED UNTIL DECEMBER 6, 2018........ Jkr
Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee dated on November
N/23/2018); 5416 Fine Fee 1o be paid $1,125.00.... /mb. Delete
11/08/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of the Labor and Employment Article 59-1012
11/13/2018Suspension of License or Permit - Request for a Continuation - GRANTED UNTIL DECEMBER 4, Delete I
2018......../r
11/1/2018 Public Hearing: Violation of Rule 4.20(b}{i}-Prohibited Activities by License Type and
11/02/2018|Rule 4.20{b}{ii}-Prohibited Activities by License Type - GUILTY (3-0 vote) $1,000 fine + $125 admin| Delete I
fee = $1,125 total fine, 30 days o pay /kk
10/11/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of the Labor and Employment Article 59-1012
16/15/2018[Suspension of License or Permit - Request to posipone - GRANTED - This matier will be Delete
scheduled for a future hearing date.......... /jr
10/04/2018[Food Form compliance warning letter was sent to licensee........ fir Delete
05/01/2018P****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD**** | fsb Delete
04/03/2018[FOOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2018-2019 RENEWAL APPLICATION.... /sb Delete
01 /25/2018****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent o Licensee on January 23, 2018.***** fsh Delete
04/28/2017***RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD****.../sb Delete
01/18/201 7]****5TATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to licensee on January 17, 2017 **** jsb Delete
09/13/2016 Letter sent on 9/2/2016 in reference to 2014 food form submission. Establishment had 10 days Delete
from that daie of letter fo submit the form. At this time there has been no response....kr
07/26/2016 0?/2_5/ 16 - Mailed letter 1o Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed 1o the City of Delete
Baltimore”.... /sb
Food form is not VALID. There is no such thing as 467% of food sales. Not done by CPA and not
04/15/2016 = o RA. _ Delete |
03/30/20146[FOOD FORM WAS ATTACHED TO 2016 RENEWAL APPLICATION.. ... K/R Delete |




Board's decision of 4/18/15 affirmed by the circuit court on February 10, 2016, Case
03/04/2016l041 5003667 clkp | Delete
02/08/2016 02/08/1 6-—-received letter from licensee's attomey-Melvin Kodenski-requesting that the fine Delete
imposed by the board not be paid until after the Appeal has been heard. ND
02/08/2016 02/08/16--received letter from licensee’s attomey-Melvin Kodenski-requesting that the fine | Delete
imposed by the board not be paid until after the Appeal has been heard. ND
01/19/20165tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb Delete
0%/17/2015|appeal filed for judicial review of board’s decision on 6/18/15 Delete
Letter was sent out on 07/21/15, but merchant came in and PAID $1,125.00 Hearing Dated
077217201300 11872015, Invoice #99255.... /sb | Delete |
0&/18/15 Hearing Dale: Violation of Rule 4.18, Rule 3.12, Rule 4,05. Owes $1125.00 Fine {30 days
07/08/2015) ' ). due July, 31, 2015. /sb Delete
(05/06/2015RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb Delete
02/25/2015[5end 2nd Tax Hold letter fo an alternate address. Delete
02/03/2015|State of MD Tax Hold, leHer sent to merchant on January 23, 2015, Delete
01/14/2013 l{ 14/2013 License placed on deposit by licensee John Argirpoudos and permission for transfer is l Delete |
withdrawn,
10/17/2012{10/11/2012 Public Hearing re: Application to fransfer ownership. APPROVED, | Delete |
01/14/2011 6/2_4/ 10 Pgblic hgcring re: Violation of Rule 3.12 on multiple dates-Decision: Charges dismissed, E Delete
police officers failed to appear
12/03/2010(12/2/10 $125 PAID IN LIEU OF {12/9/10) HEARING #75402 Delete
1 Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 019 Address: 10 CALVERT STREET SOUTH

Trade Name: N/A

Comment:

Hold Info

Add Comment

Powered by:




DREAM AT LEGACY BAR & BISTRO, LLC: W21077011

Department ID Number:
W21077011

Business Name:
DREAM AT LEGACY BAR &BISTRO, LLC

Principal Office:
10 S. CALVERT ST.
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Resident Agent:
BROOKE STANLEY
1240 NORTHVIEWRD
BALTIMORE MD 21218

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing;
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOCD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTICLLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
10/30/2020

State of Formation;
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



PROPOSED LOCATION; G S, Calved S

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS [N MAP AREA L:z

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D™ BEER & WINE \

4" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

~4-2" BEER, WINE& IIQUOR
B~ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ‘3%
-C" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

D7 BEER. WINE & LIQUOR ]

5

BT BEER, WINE & LIQUOR |

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

FREPARED BY: C.‘\Ci,“\f’ DATE: \2’/ 5 / 20
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

ticensee Information (Trade Name): [Dream at Legacy Bar & Blstro

Corporation Nome: IDream at Legacy Bar & Bistro, LLC

Locotion Address: |10 s. Calvert St

License Type: | Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Is the establishment open and cperating in o safe and sanitary manper? | No N
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED ar NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | Ng ~
Date Posted? [ 12/11/2020 !3
Estimated Date of Removal? |12/21/2020 ]"':'E
Are there any other licensed establishments within o two block radius? Yes v

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

Please see maps for addittonal locations

Comments and Folfow-up Items(s} (please note any issues or concerns about the location):
Fited application for a transfer on ownership with liver entertainment including Band, D4, and Piano.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

3 Atach Additional Photos




fnspector Name

Date and Time

|i:0#.w[ baltimore\terri.chase

[12/14/2020

I"Tj957:220Mm

Name of Licensee (if present}

l

Approve

Disapprove :




Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 Morth Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: | {1ustin Raymon Carlton Hunt; Brooke Stanley; Lamont Macey |

Address of Premises: !10 5. Calvert St. |

inspector: |r‘:0#.w | baitimore\terri,chase |

Date Posted: l12/11/2020 E

Time Posted: | [3.00 pm |

Date Rechecked: '12/21/2020 E

Time Rechecked: Iz;oo PM |

Maonager or Owner when sign posted: L ]

Summary on location of sign posted:

The sign is posted on the front door

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

The sign is still posted on the front door

insert Photo of Slgn and location:

& Attach Additional Photos

Approve Disapprove ;




S ALEBIeY T
Present Licensee(s): ?)ABL '

The hearing concerni
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Depsrtment Of Housing Ard Community Development
No: USE2012-04464

Pivision OF Constraction And Building Jaspection .
Certificate of Occupancy

e e e s R
THIS WRITTEN INSTRUMENT, WHEN PROPERLY VALIDATED. CONSTITUTES AUTHORITY FOR DOING OR RECEIVING THE THINGS INDICATED BY THE FEES OR CHARGES SHOWN IN THE APPROPRIATE SPACES BELOW. ANY
AND ALL THINGS T0 BE DONE OR RECEIVED UNDER THIS WRITTEN INSTRUMENT SHALL BE DONE OR RECEIVED M STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICATION HERETOFQRE FILED IN THIS DEPARTMENT FOR THE
AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN. INCLUDING ANY AND ALL APPROVED DRAWINGS AND OTHER DATA OR INFORMATION ATTACHED THERETQ, AND SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL LAWS, OROINANCES, RULES AND
REGULATIONS [N 8FFECT N THE CITY OF BALTIMORE AND THE STATE OF MARYLAND WARNTNG: TT IS UNLAWFUL 7O WOAK BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7 00 2M AND 2:60 AM WITHIN 300 FEET OF A DWELLING,

WARNENG: IT 1S UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY THIS BEPARTMENT.

WARD SEC. BLOCK  LOT ISSUE DATE DISTRICT
04 110649 014 1/3/13 102
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 10 S CALVERTST
OWNER: ALLEN B RABINEAU ADDR: 401 E PRATT ST 21202-0000
LESSEE: ANYADO GROUP LLC ADDR: 10 S CALVERT ST

LAND USE CODES 5813 5814 0000 0000
USE PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT BAR LOUNGE WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND
DANCING '

5 [~ TS TR F i | S IR AR S B
PER. INSP MSC. CH. USE NEW BLDG. ]
. 45.00 ADDITIONS
ALTERATIONS ' REPAIRS MISC. CONST. - ELECT, HYDRONIC/ETEAM HEAT
6l b
DISTRIBVEXH Al COND DISP. TANNS 1RE FUEL-BURNING ECRAPMENT
1 [ S [T T LT e LT Loy = 7). ] e COE P RN R T U 4 . B [ )8 E1TCa TP = | R

ELEVATOR PLUMBING S & ECONTROL CHAP TaX

\ 0.00 3.60

] 4TI w0 e 2 L £} z TOTALFEES
RAZING FILING FEE FOW VOLTAGEAELEOOMMUNICATIONS PENALTY
50.00 98.00

THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED Please be advised that there is a presumption of
UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID lead-based paint in properties constructed prior to
AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS IN THIS SPACE. 1950. Protect workers and tenants by using the

lend-safe work practices found in the Code of

Maryland Regulations Section 26.02.07.

’tﬁm THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN DOES NOT
AVB1 )~ AUTHORIZE THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK [N, ON,

UNDER OR OVER ANY STREET, HIGHWAY. ALLEY,
MICHAEL BRAVERMAN SIDEWALX OR ANY OTHER PUBLIC WAY. UNLESS

BUILDING OFFICIAL PERMISSION TO DO SO HAS BEEN FIRST SECURED FROM
THE PROPER AUTHORITY.




January 21, 2021

Applicant(s): Elaine Lee Young and Johanny Camilo
Johenncy, Inc., T/a Echo Bar & Grill
3527-29 E. Baltimore Streef 21224

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Amended application to transfer ownership.

(a} Applicant(s) Information: (1) Elaine Lee Young was born in Baltimore, MD in November of 1974. She lives in
Baltimore, MD; and (2} Johanny Camilo was born in Dominican Republic in January of 1979. She lives in Rosedale,
MD. Ms. Camilio's husband is the licensee at 3537 E. Fairmount Ave T/A Agua Bar & Giill since 2015.

(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Elaine Lee Young (0%); and {2) Johanny Camilo (100%).

{c} Purchase Price of Business: Purchase price is $54,000 to be paid in cash at settfement.

{d) Qualified Voters: Juan Urena, Donald Turner, and Nina Dodd are qualified Baltimore City voters.

(e) Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use of first floor of property known as 3527-29 E.
Baitimore Street as a tavern, and basement as storage.

{f) Corporate Standing: Johenncy, Inc is a MD LLC and as of 1/5/2021 is active and in good standing.

{g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 12/11/2020, and checked on 12/21/2020. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 9 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area “D" BW-1; "A” BWL-1; “B" BWL-1; and “BD7" BWL-
6.

{h) Timeline: Location closed on 7/24/2020. Application for transfer was filed on 8/4/2020, and heard and approved
by the board on 9/10/2020. In interim the resident agent for license resigns from corporation. On 11/19/2020, a
second application was filed to amend the request. Application is valid

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



Amew ded
2020 Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimare City

NEW/ TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ ANENONENTIS) APPLICATION FEE - S600.00

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APRLICATION:  TRANSFER T NEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES [T AMENDMENT(S)
EXPLANATION OF REQLEST: reptacement of Gty resident CLASS TYPE. 1807 _

Please selsct one option and fil out the requested information
A) NEW LICENSE REQUEST. ABDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION:
B) TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP ONLY: ADDRESS OF EARRENT LICENSE:
L) TRAKSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION.

TRANSFER DF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: ADDRESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATION:
0} AMENDMENT OR EXPANSION REQUEST: AGDRESS OF THE LOCATION. __3527-29 E. Ballimore Street, Baitimore, Maryland 21224

CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: _Johenncy, inc. TRADE NAME: _Echo Bar & Gril
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER; _410-342-0027 BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS:
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Melvin J. Kodenski, Esq.  ADDRESS: 320 N. Charles St., 21201 PHOME:_410-685-5100

Port of Pramizex Lbsad (#se- Aoars zod dreas for Storage): W%&W Provided? C1Yes B9 Ko Delivery of akcahol? £3 Yes E3 No
Vi

Live Entertainment providad? 3Yes B No What Kind (5 A7 Band £5)7 / (0§ Premisa Latarig of Food and Alcohol? £ Yes [ No

Zoning Receipt r Current Certificate of Docopancy Permit atteched to Applicetion? 2 Yes [ Mo Extimated Sesting Capacity: 80 oosupancy per Gily Fire Dept.

Plaass nota that s per Alc. Bev. Art § 12-H07(A)NZ), an soplication for the issusncs or transfer, is ot complste unless the applicant hes obtaled sporovel
a0d/or verification from the Baftimors Nowcipal Zoning Agpasls (BWZ4)

1. Applicant A
Elaine Lew Young

{Full name) {Telephonene.) t-mail Required)
3521 Esther Place Balto. MD 21224 18 years

{Residence) Street City State lipCode (period of resigency in Raltimore City)
11/1974 Female alNimore

{Month/Year of Hirth} (Sex: Male or Female) {PMace of Rirth)

Check: Yes 3 Mo Are you currently e residsnt of the City of Beltimora?

2. Applizant B
Johanny Camilo

{Full name) {Tetephoneno.) E-meil Required)
7625 Cedar Pond Lane Rosadale MDD 21237 n/a

{Residence)Street City State Ziplode (perind of residency in Bak::mare City)
41/1979 Female Dorninican Republic

{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (PMlace of Birth)

Check: 1 Yes grﬁu Are you currently 2 resident of tha Clty of Saltimore?
3. Appicant C ﬁ?@(\f“

E
(Follnare) (Telephanena) i (ﬁ?{ﬁ%
by D

k2
(Residence) Street City State TipCode (perindgf residency Inght ity)
(MorthYear f Birh) (Sex Male o Fermale) Pocc b 07 o
Check: O Yes O3 No Are you currently o resident of th City of Baltimars? T8y L1y,
Iy
¥

Revised January 2020



1. Has the epplicant(s) been adjudged guilty of a felony in the State of Meryland or eny uther? [ Yes ) No - K yes, indicate applizant and explain.
Applicant A O 8Ll |

i Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of vialating the laws governing the sale of eny slcaholic beverage or for gambling in any State, int:iud{n.g
Meryland? 1 Yes <] No - i yes, merk applicant and provide explanation in edjacent spece provided.
Applicant A [ ED L0

3 State whather the spplicant(s) hes ever been edjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
the United States, or against the United States (Fedare! Crime)? O Yes (] Na - If yes, mark sppticant and explain,
Applicant A D Bl t

4, Has the applicant(s) ever had a licanse for the sale of alcoholic bevarages in the State of Marylend? (3 Yes 1 No If yes, mark epplicant and
explain (address of location, dates thet the applicant wes a licansee, and the trade neme).
Applicat A1 B ca

5. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or revoked? [ Yes 2] No if yes, mark applicant end explain.
Applicant A D i m |

B. Does the applicant(s) have a finencisl intarest in any cther alcoholic beverage business or business for which an akcoholic beveraga license
has bean appliad for, granted, and issvad? OJ Yes (1 No If yes, mark applicant and explain {addrass of lacetion and trade rame).
Applicant AL] B g _tO

7. Do the spouses or dapandent chidren of any of the applicant(s) have & financiel intersst in any other slcohnlic bevarages Fcense or businass in
Baltimors City or any other |urizdictian in the Stete of m'ﬂaml? EJ Yes [ No If yes, mark npphcant end explain (address of location and trada nam}

fpplicant AL BE1 L[ r_uﬂm/

8. Ars you financielly interexted in any other eleoholic bevarages license epphed, grantnd ar Issumﬂ 0 Yoz 2 Na yes, please explain.
Applicant A 3 B0 |

3. Is the icenzed premisa currantly open and operating? 3 Yes (£] Nu if nn, then provide date of Last day of operation of the establishment.

10. Bo any of the applicant(s) - persunaliy ar through an entity - have sny indebtadnass o other finemciel chgetions to any manufacturer,
brawer, distifier, ar wholasaler at the time of making this application? [J Yas (21 No If yes, plasse explain. If yes, pleaza peovide Informetion as to
the applicant(s) indabtad - persanafly or through en antity - tha amount of the indsbtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distifier,
or whalazaler?

Applicant A CJ B0 €O

Revised Jamsary 2070



I. Pleasa list the follawing information for the Manager of the establishment to be licensed:

Applicents Applying s Business Entities - (Bive nama(s) and addresses - in Corporatian list alf officers (attach bst if recessary) or in Limited Lisbifty  ompany/Perinerships
list allauthorized persans.} Flease aats that af bcanssrs NUST bave s FINANCIL INTEREST in the Bcanse spplied for o3 por AL, Bov. Art §4-/07 (a1, W rocesasry,
plesss stimch 8 bist of the ramas and sddrass of o outstending stock boiders wita st the tims of appfention own any stock of the corporation snd the srticies of
dreorporation. partnarship agreamant or srticks of orgenietion

H [v]
1) HAME Elaine Lee Young sooness, 3521 Esther Pi., 21224 e Secretary %UFSTUBKHHUZO/:»

) MAHE Johanny Camilo \00REss, 7625 Cedar PonJ Lane e, Member g e eip. 1% 100%
£ L7

3) KAME; ADDRESS: ﬂ%‘“d& / 1 j> 2 TTiE: 3DF STOCK HELD:

& NAME: ADDRESS: TE: %0F STOCK HELD:

“Extroct fom law: & any effnt or o6th reguied under the provisions of this Act stinl contaih sny fkes stataments, the offrdbr shel be chemsd
guilty af perjury. And upen indictment snd conviction tharaof. shell be subjact to pensities provided by Lew for that crims,

CERTEAICATE OF APPLICANTS: At leest ome applicant whese signatue appears balew certifies that he/she Is a corrent resident of Bahtimees City, Marmd et the tme
of filing of this epplication. Each of xaid applizants hareby certifies further thet H the licese epplied fur ks granted, ha/she wit conform to all State and Emnty lws end
regulations pelating to the sede of elcobolic beverages, s well as o the rulas and reguletions of tha Brard of Licarse Commissieners far Baltimora City, and herelry
grunts permission to the Stete Comptreder, his duly suthorized daputies, inspectors and derks, The Brerd af Licenss Commissioners for Baltimore City, ks duly
authorized egents and employaes, aad eny pesce officer of Baltimare City or the Stata of Maryland to nspect and search et any and all hoers, without werrant, tha
premises and eny and &l parts thareof upon and in which seid business Is to be conducted. If license Is issued, the epplicents must ensure that at least ona licensas

a resident of Beltimore

Stgnature of Applicant A

| herehy eerfify thatﬁn a&h_ day af
£ personally apaeared
that the matter a ts cantained in said application are true and correct As witness) my ha

Signatere: Ou/we, yfb/{{ﬂ/}%(_;{./ [Katary Seal] My Commission expires / / / / ?/ ‘:2

Printed Name; E{Q/m{y !Jp[{»{)f)ﬂ‘ 5

/&, °£Q M/ .

Signature of Applicant H 0 (7+
I hereby certify that on I'.he ' dayuf 2[| me. thg subscriber. 8 notary public of the State of ey, A

. personally appeared ) L)hﬂ ﬂ ﬂv E: dimy JO the apphicentis) named in this application made nSCRmsE i
that the matter and fa[:ts contained in said application are true and cumzli[ hs witness. my hand and netaris! seal,

P s

Signature: CZK{L{;"’L@ ~ CLW/{\_/‘L—"_' [Rotary Seal] Hy Commission expires j//// C/?/QOZ - ?:: :

Printed Name: E!C{/n(jj ﬁmp/jﬁﬁ\
F7

Signature of Applicant C

| hereby certify thet on the day of . 20__. befora me, the subscriber. a natery public of the State of a9,
. persoratly appeared the applicent(s) nemed in this apphcation mad®g
that the matter end fucts contsined in seid application are true and correct. As witnass, my hend and notarial seel

Signatura:

[Motary Seal] By Commission expires

frinted Name:

Revised January 2020



Rame and Address of the owners of the premise/tandiord: Hector L. Camilo Phone Number: SN,

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED INC EE'HIIH WTH ALCOHOLEE BE‘ERAEES 1AW OFMARYLAND
(1. WE) Hec L. (3mr)l ry HEREBY CERTIFY,
That {| am, we are) the owner(s) of the praperty located st 2 & 27 —4G [5 V’ g / f) Wi € J 7 Beltimore, Gity with a Zip
Code of 212 Zf«é  which is named in the present application made to the Board of Liquor License Commissianers of Baltimare Bity
under the Alcohulic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his
duly authorized deputies. inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Eommissioners of Baltimore City, its duly autherized agents and
employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland. to inspect and search, withaut warrant, the premises upon which
the business is tg.be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be condusted, at any and all hours.

:'n of the Prope Iq ;Z
thereb ?%that o the a? é day af 0 C;’L me the subscriber, a natary public of the State of / : ]4’ } y {ﬁ h&’{ .inand
q . L s A 0 the

for , persanally appeared iy
landlard/ property owner named in this application made oath in due form of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true end carrect

As witness, my hand and notarial seal,

Kotary Signature:

,n" Non,

%\ON Expe

The following certificetes must be signad by at least 3 persons.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate ownars and registered voters in the City of Beftimore In whigh
mvm'nd by the prasant appllnatmn is to be t:undut:tnd We certify that the qualifying appllnant(s) is/aray

., 8

WOVEMB??‘ ° Q}

7_;'-4..."

AL

(WMM Mﬁ?’é‘/ 3353¢ g?//’////é( %/¢M [éﬁf{ %"2 é}’ac{v_s

03.{5
Juan URENA | 2355 Effweod 4w T (i QD H yeors

ofll

l
AleXi_covven S0l Saidl Pavl 5 T unirhott 247 O8mma /o/f‘??? /5 Years

Vaow

bonald A. Jocex C%S?.‘?EFaigvmmTﬁw@-gmy 1/ M3s] S My

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore -
| North Charles Street, Suite 1500, Baltimare, Maryland Z1201 Ph:;? :u mng;f:mm;ﬁmgam
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Ravised Janvary 20211



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. i you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.®
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LAW OFFICES
MELVIN J. KODENSKI, ESQUIRE
320 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
melvinjkodenski@hotmail.com
410-685-5100
Fax No: 410-685-5825

0352029 . PBalhwere H /72
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w | OneDay w | AddMNewlkense w | Query w | Help w

License Detail

| Closethelicense | [ PrintLicanse | | Print Renewal Letter | [ <<Go Back |
License Info
License Num: LBD7 038 Cerl Num: 0419 Fee; $1,320.00 Sialus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2019 License Year: 2019

CR Number: 14116553
Payment Date: 04-30-19

2018 - 2019 TPP Paid [ ¥
2019 Trader's License [ N [ Update Info

Click ta Start l-i-‘::t"Flz'Se. Rez'ne‘;-u"él
Add Adult Entertainment License
l Add New Adult Entertainement License J
Location
Corp Name: N/A
Trade Name: PARADISE INN
Zone Code: 11
Phone: 410-342-0027
Block Num: 3527-29 Street: BALTIMORE STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21224

CR Number: 14116553

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS 8 BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location [nfo I Alternate Malling Address [

License Owners
Fist Name |Last Name |Street City State ffip |Action [Change Owner
BURNETHA [LOCKLEAR [3529 E. BALTIMORE STREET  [BALTMORE |[MD [21224 | Edit] | Remove Owner

Comments
Date lComment IAction




Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of Johenncy, Inc. 7/a Echo Bar & Grill,

12/03/2020 Elaine Lee Young and Johanny Camilo on 11/19/2020 (Amended) /kk | Delete
09/10/202012/10/20- Virtual Hearing- Application to transfer ownership - Approved- S.R Delete I
Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of Johenncy, Inc. T/a Echo Bar & Grill,

09/09/20204 ;metha Locklear and Johanny Camilo on 8/4/2020 (August 2020 Ad) 7kk | Defete |

01/28/2020****STATE GF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent o the Business address on January 28, 2020.%* /sb Delete

10/31/2019Personal Property Tax Owed 1o City of Baltimore was cleared on October 31, 2019..../mb. Delete

***PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TQO CITY OF BALTIMORE Letter sent {o Licensee/s Home

07/26/2019 Address on Seplember 26, 2019.%** /mb Delete

07/08/2019Submitted 2018 Trader’s License.... /sb Delete

04/23/2019*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****_.___ /sb Delete
S}

01/25/2019***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 25, 2019.5/mb Delete

04/18/2018*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****__ _ fsh Delete

03/01/2018|Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking complionce check on 2/8/2018 /kk Delete

01/30/2018F***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 30, 2018.%**/mb Delete

04/28/2017F**RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD****,../sb Delete

04/29/201 s[F***** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD ****** /sh Delete

03/18/201 g[++++==¥*5A1 F TAX HOLD - 2016-2017 RENEWAL®™**#*** fsh Delete

01/12/20145ate of MD Tax Hold, tetter seni... /sb Delete

10/02/2013 gzg 159/ 13 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) GUILTY Fine $500 Admin Fee $125 tofal fine Delete

06/14/2010[6/10 Transfer of ownership, BD7-8WL, Bumetha Locklear | Delete |

Print History (Print Card) |
License num; LBD7 038 Address: 3527-29 BALTIMORE STREET EAST
Trade Name: PARADISE INN
Comment:
[ Add Comment
Hold Info

Powered by:




JOHENNCY INC.: D20638201

Department D Number:
020638201

Business Name:
JOHENNCY INC,

Principal Office:
3527-29 E. BALTIMORE STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Resident Agent:

HECTOR L. CAMILO

3527-29 . BALTIMORE STREET
BAITIMORE MD 21224

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing;
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
04 ORDINARY BUSINESS - NON-STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
04/27/2020

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
NONSTOCK

Close Status:
NO



PROPOSED LOCATION:

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

S

omes,

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C™ BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2" BEER, WINE & [IQUOR

«B» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR !

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

~ “D” BEER, WINE & 1IQUOR

«BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 9,

ARENA

HOTEIL/MOTEL

RACING

o

2 Ty . E’M 3 s:ﬁ' % £ S
PREPARED BY: “{X,;g * DATE: i{C; i ?’” fnfiﬁy" LA

2, 3 5
Cesolba, 1. S02000
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2M17/2020 Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationEcho Bar and Gril2020-12-17T15_15_37

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information {Trade Name): |Echo 8ar and Grill

Corporation Name: I_Iohenncy, Inc.

Location Address: { 13527 39 East Baltimore Street

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

is the establishment open and operating in o safe and sanitary manner? { No
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING}

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | No

Date Posted? | [12/11/2020 ]

Estimated Date of Removal? I 12/20/2020 I

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? Yes

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
See the attached map for locations.

Comments and Follow-up ltems{s} {please note any issues or concerns about the lacation):

Amendment- replacement of city resident.

insert Photo of Sign and location:
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12/17/2020 Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationEcho Bar and Grill2020-12-17T15_15_37

Inspector Name Date and Time

li-0%.wibattimore\rosalba.jordan [12/17/2020 | [as37em

Name of Licensee {if present)

nal2013.baitimora.city/sitas/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx



2/24/2020 Inspection Reports - Elaine Lee Young Posting Report2020-12-17T15_41_56

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

For Baltimore City
1 North Charies Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Nome: | |¢jaine Lee Young ]

S

Address of Premises: | [3527.29 East Baltimore Street

Inspector: Ii:o#.wlbalﬁmore\rosalba.jordan _I

Date Posted: 112/11/2020

Time Posted: I§:00 PM |

Date Rechecked: |12/21/2020

Time Rechecked: I]_:Qo PM ]

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |

Summoary on location of sign posted:

Sign was posted on glass window next to the front door.

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign remalned posted for ten days.

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

1ai2013.baltimore.city/sttes/BLLC Inspections/ lavouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC Inscactions/New Inspection Report/Elaine L...  1/2



12/24/2020 Inspection Reports - Elaine Lee Young Posting Report2020-12-17T15_41_56

—

Z Attach Additional Photos

Submit

1iortal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocatlon=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/New Inspection Report/Elaine L... 2/2



21172020 Inspection Reports - PARADISE INNRoutine2019-10-16T11_10_02

BLLC Routine Inspection

Address:  3527-29 BAITIMORE STREET EAST 21224

Trade Name: iPARADISE INN

Corporation Name  |n/a

Type of License:  (lass "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Date/Time of Inspection: 10/16/2019 ll12:10:02 M |

Manager/Licensee [Luis Vasquez |

Open/Closed:  Qpen

Closed Date: |

Clean and Free of Debris:  Satisfactory

Location of Bar: Center

Shape of Bar: fsquared

Condition of Bar Area/Floors:  Satisfactory

Hot Water: Yes

Disinfectant Solution: Yes

Three Compartment/Washer: Yes

Bulletproof Partitioning: No

Separate Pkg. Goods Dept.:  No

Separate Pkg. Goods Store:  No

Bar/Tavern Open ond Operaling:  Yes
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1211712020 Inspection Reports - PARADISE INNRoutine2019-10-16T11_10_02

Selling Household/Grocery:  Yes

Location of Dining Area: I

Condition of Dining Area/Floors:  N/A
Sonitation:  NfA

Menw:  NJA

Traders License:  Yeg

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date g /15/2018
Issued:

Employee Records:  Yeg

Alcohol Beverage information Invaice ichesapeﬂke# 2276597 I 110/11/2019 ]
Numbers and Date:

Inspector Comments: |n/q

inspector Comments: rear/satisfactory

Exits Marked, Unobstructed: ves

Outdoor Seating Capacity: E:

License is Volid;

rtal2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print. FormServer.asox 2/4



21772020

Dancers Present 18 and older:

Cleanfiness of Dressing Room:

Live Entertainment {Describe):

Outdoor Table Service

Violation Issued:

Violations Noted':

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments:

Phote Taken:

S MAMAA L Lt sk _fPAb S b _ae

Inspection Reports - PARADISE INNRoutine2019-10-16T11_10_02
N/A

N/A

NSA

no

No

No

Inspected 10/15/189




1211712020 Inspection Reports - PARADISE INNRoutine2019-10-16T11_10_02

Owner Email: [ I

Submitted by Inspector h’:o#.w] baltimore\andy.perez |

ortal2013 haltimnra ritv/aitas/B1 1 C Ihsnactions! laveits/1R/Print FarmSarvar asny Ald



Department Of Housing And Community Devefopment Oniline Use & Occupancy Permit
Division Of Construction And Building Inspection N

Property Address: BlocklLot:  8277TA/L47 Application
3527 £ BALTIMORE ST Permit No: USFE2020-53237
Applicant: 1001-000000-2600-153400-400540 Filing Fee 50.00

ELAINE PAPPAS

1001-0000G0-1500-102800-400230 Tax 3.00
1001-000000-2600-158009-400480 Use8Occupancy 45.00
Owner/Lessee: Total 93,00

Owner JUNIOR THOMPSON

Lessee JOHENNCY, INC.

Please pay the Use & Occupancy permit fee
before scheduling inspections.

Property Use & Occupancy Information: Description Created Completed Assigned To
Existing Use : (Commercial) Tavemn FIRE INSPECTION 07/28/2020 LDZI
. HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0772812520 JWEL
P d Use : (Commercial) Tavern
roposed Use : ) INSPECTION
Dwelling: Roomming: Efficiency: Application Receved 07/28/2026
- a 0 o Zoning Sign-off §7/28/2020 07/28/202C
Existing Count: One Stop Permit Office 07/28/2020 WILC
Proposed Count: 0 0 0 Review
District201 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

THIS 1S NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT, YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE
STOP SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-984-1803.

CHANGE OF OPERATOR, CONTINUE TO USE FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES KNOWN AS 3527-29 £. BALTIMORE STREET AS A TAVERN (ViTH
A CLASS £BD7 BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR LICENSE) AND BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

AFFIDAVIT BY: ELAINE PAPPAS

THE OWNER OF THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY FOR THE PROJECT NAMED BELOW HEREBY APPROVED THIS PERMIT APPLICATION AND
AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE AND TO DO NGO WORK NOT
SPECIFICALLY COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. "I DECLARE UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THIS APPLICATION, INCLUDING ANY
ACCOMPANYING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC, HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF iS A
TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF THE WORK TO BE COVERED BY THIS APPLICATION. | ALSO DECLARE THAT | AM THE
OWNER OR HAVE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE OWNER TO ACT AS AGENT FOR THIS APPLICATION .

Project Name:  CAMILO Owner First Name: JUNIOR
Rale: Agent Owner Last Name Or THOMPSON
Company Name:
Appicant: PAPPAS,ELAINE
Phone:
Project Note: Address1:
Address2:
City:
State:

Zip:



